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gg g Return of Orgamzahon r:.xempt From Income Tax
Form ! Under section 501(c), 527, or 4847(z)(1) of the internal Revenue Code (exsept black tung 29 g 9
Department of ihe Treasury benefit wust or private foundation) )
Internal Revenua Service ’ > The organization mey have 1o use & capy of this retumn to saiisfy siaie reporiing reqguiremeants,
A For the 2008 calendar veat, or tax vear beainning ) . and ending
B Check¥applicabie: | Please | C nemeof opgenization  UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES D Employer identification number
7} adoress ohange ;fb:ﬁ : TELLOWSHIP, INC.
r—‘ Nams change print o Dioinc Business As ALDEBRSGATE RENEWRDL MINISTRIES, IN? . 58-1322015
i N type. * Nutiber and strasl for B0, box § mall is aot delivered 1o sirest address) Roomisuke T Telephone number
L miele e | 121 ERST AVENWUE | 615-851-9192
£ 7| Temination iﬁZimcj City or town, state or coundry, and ZiP + 4 G Gross repsints § 855,476
S AmEnced refurn Hons, GOODLETTSVILLE TR 37072
E Application pending F N_ame _and au‘dressﬁ of pr‘mci;:af offizer: 7 H{a) is s & group reiurr.! E’f -
JONATHAN DOW : afiltates? Foives 13 no
121 EAST AVENUE Flb) e atafictes ™ ves | o
GQODJ.JLTTS VILLE ™ 3707 2___ If “No," atiach a fist. {see instruchions)
| Texeremotstwe (X 50ie (3 ) «€(inserno) | ! 49¢7iayiior i sy
Hic) Group exghipiion number P-

) Website: b WWW. 2ldersgat terenewal.org
f ! psspeiaion ’ ' Other b

K Tyoe of proanization: 7 Comoraton | | Trest
Summary

f L Yesrofformaiion: 1 9 7 8 E M Staie of leoal domiclle: TN

GRACE OF GCD AND THE

% LOVT’ O?’ OUR L P EMPOWERED, AND LeD 2Y
E ‘
21 2 Chﬁcx this box P l it the orgamzatlor discentinued its operafmns or disposed of mare than 2:)% of its net assats.
g 3 Number of voling members of the governing body (Part Vi fine Ta) 3 27
® 4 Number of independent voling members of the governing body (Part Vi, fine 1) 4 27
1 5 Totml number of employees (Part V, Bine 2a) 5 | 12
g 8 Total number of volunteers {estimate if necessary) 6
7= Total gross unrelated business revenue from Part VIL column (C), tine 12 7a
b Net ynirelated business {axable income from Form 880-T. fine 34 .. . e e 7b a
___ ProrYear 1 ___ Current Year
@ Contripufions and grants (Pari Vill iine i) 60 3.5 89 £27.465
z Program service revenue (Part VUL fine 2g) 213,415 210,755
£1 10 Investment income (Fart VI, column (&), lines 3, 4, and 76) - . —13%9,396 80, 588
™| 41 Other revenue (Pan VIli, column {A), fines 5, 6d, Bc, 9¢, 10¢, and 11¢) 35,585 34,020
12 Total revenue — add iines 8 through 17 {must eguel Part VI column (Al fne 12} . ... 803,153 952,83 2z
13 Grants and similer amourts paid (Part [X, column (A}, Tines -3} T
14 Benefits paic to or for members (Part IX, column (A). ne 4) 4,120 12,763
w | 15 Salaries, ofher compansation, empioyee benefits (Part X, coiumn (A), fines 8-10) | 518,810 405,238
Z | 18a Professional fundraising fees (Part {X, column (A}, ne 118) 5,500
f’% b Total fundraising expenses (Fart IX, coluron (D), Tne 25 55, 718 _____
W1 47 Other expenses {(Part IX, column (A}, fines 1ia=11d, 118248 568,281 577,768
48 Total expenses. AdG fines 13-17 {must equal Part D column (A), ine 25) 1,087,811 1,001,456
19 Revenue less expenses. Subtact ine 18 fromjine 12 e e ~254,618 ~48, 654
B § Beginning of Cument Year End of Year
£8 20 Tomlassels (Part X ne 18) L 1,024,492 7,880,128
€30 24 Total habilties (Part X, ine 28) 77,787 81,097
25| 22 WNet assets or fund balances. Subtract fine 21 from e 20 i 1,846,695 1,788,032

Signature Block

Under penaliies of perjury, | declars that | have examined this return, including accompanving scheduies and staements. and io the best of my knowiedge
and pewel, it is true, correct, and compiete. Declaration of preparer (other than officer) is based on all informafion of which preparer has any knowleope,
o . :
ign b TAXPAYER'S COPY - |
iere Signature of ofiicer * Date
b JONATHAN DOW EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Tyoe or print name anc tite
B i Braparers Wentitving numpe?
i Ereparers F E\;}E Sk K E !see insirusions)
) signaure J.W. ermiovyec - | £ . L O0-58-22¢85
reparer's | zn >
se Only Firm's name (o7 yours ; i
i set-employed), E Phone
aooress, ant ZIP -+ 4 o, w EAS-E24w27 04
..................................................... 3\3.“ Yes. No

i ihe RS discuss this return with the preparer shown above? {see insiructions)
r Privazy Aci and Paperwork Reduction Act Nofise, see the separate instructions.




201010 OBI07I2010 2:45 P
58-3322015 oage 2

93]
&

Tern 000 (20000 UNITED METHODIST RENEWZI, SERViICE

Statement of Program Service Actcomplishments

1 Briefiy describe the organization's mission:

TO ENCOURAGE INDIVIDUALS ..#ND..Tﬁtf.ﬁ...{?,_....“ 1ES8 BY THe GRAC ‘....Q.E. GO AND -
LOVE OF OUR LORD JESUS CHRIST TO BE FILLED, GI ETED,  E MPOWERED, AND LED BY
THE HOLY SPIRIT IN MINISTRY TO THE WORLD. . ..
2 Did the organization undertake any significant pregram services during the year which were not fisted on
- meprorFomow0orsenEzr o e T ves 3 mo
i "Yes," describe these new services on Scheduis O. -
3 Did the organization ceass sonductng, of make significant changes in how If conducts, any program
L SEMOEST [ ves & wo

I "ves " describe these changes on Schedule .
Describe the exempt purpese achisevements for each of the organization's thres largest program services by expenses.
Secfion 501{)X3) and 501{c)(4) organizations and section 4947(a){1) frusts are required to report the amount of grants and

aliccations o othars, the total expenses, and revenue, if any, for each program service reporied.

40 Other program services. (Describs in Schedule o
noluding grants of §
5 e

{Zxpenses &
4e Toial program service expenses P

Forr 290 (2008

3
4
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UI\‘”"'D I‘*L.‘.HOD"”S'T’ RENEWAL SERVICES

R

Page 3

Yes No

10

11

[ 3
the organization's liability for uncertain tax posifions under FIN 487 If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part X

12

—
~h

. complete Scheduie D, Part I}

Did the organization engage in direct or indirect polifical campaign acivilies on behali o or in opposition 1o

candidates jor public office? If “Yes,” complaie Schedule C, Partl
Section 501(c){3) organizations. Did the organizafion engege in lobbying activifies? If "Yes,” complete

Schedule C PRI
8) organizafions. Is the organization subject fo the section 6023(s)

Section 507 {c){4), 504(c){5), and 501(c){5)

w

notice and reporfing requirement and proxy fax? If “Yes,” complets Schedule C, Part Il
nNid the organization mainiain any donor advised funds or any simiiar funds or accounts where donors have
the right fo provide advics on the distribution. or investment of amounts in such funds or accounts? If "Yes,”

complete Schedule D, Part]
Dig the organization reseive or hold & conservaiion egsement, including ezsemeants 10 preserve open spase,

the snvironment, historic land areas, or historic structures? If "Yes,"” complete Scheduie D, Partt
Did the organization maintain collections of works of an, historical reasures, or other similar asseis? i “Yes

Dig the organization report an amaunt in Parl X, iine 21; serve as & custodian for amounts not listed In Part
¥ or provige credit counseling, Gebt management, credit repalr, or debl negotiation services? If "Yes,

complete Schedule D, PartIV
Did the organization, directy or through a related organizaticn, hold assets in term, permanent, or

1w X

guas-endowmeris? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part Ve
s fhe organization's answer o any of the foliowing questions “Yes"? If so. compiete Schedule D, Parts Vi,

wii, VIIL X, or X as applicable
Dic the organization report an amount for lznd, bulldings, and eguipment in Part X, line 107 If "Yes,” compie

Scheduie D, Part V1

Did the organization report an amoun; for invesimenis—other securfiies in Parl X, ling 12 that is 5% or more
of its fotal assets reported in Pari X, ling 167 If "Yes." compiets Schedule D, Part VIL

Dic the organization report an amount for ivestments-—program relaied in Part X, fine 13 that is 5% or more
of its tota! asssts reported in Part X, line 167 If "Yes," compiete Schedule D, Part VIl

Did the organization report an amount for other assets relaied in Part X, fine 15 that is 5% o7 more of its total assels

reported in Part X, ling 3687 If "Yes,” compiste Schedule D, Part X,
Did the erganization report an amount for other liagilities in Part X, fing 287 I *Yes,” complete Scheduts D, Part X.

Did the organization's separate or consolidates financial statements for the tax vear include & footnote thal addresses

Did the organization obtaln separate, independeni audited financial statements for the tax year? If "Yes,” complste

Schedule D, Parts XI, Xli, and Xl

Was the organization Included in consolidated, independent audited financial statements for the fax yea
l ]

If "Yes," compieling Scheduie D, Parts X, Xi, and Xl ig optional.

@
it

Is the organization a school described in seotion 170(b)1)(A)H)? i "Yes," complets Schedule £ L

148

Dig the prganization maintain an office, smpicyess, or agents outside of the Linited States?
Did the organization have aggregaie revenues or expenses of more than $10, 000 frorm grantmaking, fundraising.
business, and program service activities outside the United States? ¥ "Yes,” compiete Schedule F, Part !

Did the organization report on Part IX, catumn (A), line 3, maore than $3,000 of grants or assistance to any

i 14b A

15 X

organization or entity located outside the United States? If "Yes,” complete Schedule F, Partti

Did the organization report on Part IX, column {A), line &, more than $3,000 of aggregate grants or essistance

16 X

ip individuals located outside the United States? i "Yes,” complete Schedule F, Part 1}
Did the crganization report & toial of more than $15.000 of expenses jor projessional deraismg services

-
~
s

on Part X, colomn (A), ines 8 and 1127 f “Yes," complete Scheduie G, Part 1 T

Did the organization report more than $15,000 totat of fundraising event gross income and coniributions on

15 X

Fart VI, lines ic and 827 1F"Yes," complsie Schedule &, Partll

Die! the organization repart more than §15,000 of gress income from gaming achivities on Part VI, |

If "Yes," compiete Scheduie G, Part il
g the oroanizalion operals one or moTe hospiials? IF *Yes " compigte Scheduie W 0 e

h
20 | P
Form 990 2008)

{i
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Form 590 (2008) UNITED METHQODIST RENEWAT, SERVICES 58-132201%5 Page 4
Checklist of Reguired Schadules (continued)
. Yes I No
21 Did the organization report more than $5,000 of grants and other assistance io governments ang organizations
in the United States on Part X column {&), line 17 If “Yes," complete Schedule |, Parig Tanc b 21 A
22 Did the organization report more than $5,000 of grants and other assistance to individuals in the '
United States on Part X, coiumn (A), line 27 If "Yes," complete Schedule |, Paris band I 22 x
23 Did the organization answer “Yas" to Part VIl, Section A, line 3, 4, or 5 about compensation of the
® organizaiicn'’s current and former officers, direciors, trustees, key empioyees, and highesi compensaiec
employess? H “Yes," complete Soheduie J 23 X
244 Did the organization have a tax-exampt bond issue with an autstanding principal amount of more than
$100,000 a5 of the jast day of the yzar, that was issued after December 31, 20027 if "Yes,” answer lingg
24b through 24d and compigte Scheduie K H'No, " go o ine 25 243 A
b Did the organizafion invest any proceeds of tax-exempt bonids beyond 2 temporary period excepion? 240
c Did the organizaiion maintain an escrow accouni other than a refunding escrow at any fime during the year
fo defease any tax-exemBtbONAS? 24¢
¢ Did the organization act a5 an “on behalf of” issuer for honds outsianding &t any time during the year? 24d
252 Section 501{c){3) and 507 (c){4) organizations, Did the organization engage in an excess benefit ransaction '
‘with & disqualified person during the year? f “ves * complete Scheduie L, Part | 25a X
b s the organizafion aware that it engaged in an excess benefit transaction with a disgualified person in &
prior year, and that the transaction has niot been reported on any of the organization’s prior Forms 880 or
080-EZ7 1 "Yes," compiete Sehedute L, Part| 250 X
28  Was a loan o or by a current or former officer, direcior, frustee, key employee, highly compensated empioves, or
disgualified person outstanding as of the end of the brganization’s ax vear? i “Yes,” compiste Schedule L, Pt 28 X
27  Did the organization provide & grani or other.zssistance o an officer, direcior, trusiee, key empioyee, T
substantial contributor, or & grant selection committee mamber, or 10 & person related o such an individual?
if "Yes,” complete Scheduie L, Part i
28  Was the organization & party 1o a business transaction with one of the following parties (see Schedule L,
Part |V instructions for applicable filing threshoids, conditions, and exceptions):
a A curreni or former officer, director, trustee, or key employes? If "Yes,” complete Schedule L, Pariyv o 2Ba ! X
b A family member of & currert of former officer, direcior, trustee, or key empioyee? i "Yes,” compiete !
Seheduie L, Par IV 28b X
¢ An entity of which & current or former officer. director, frustee, or key empioyee of the organization {or &
family mamber) was an officer, direcior, frustee, or diract or indirect owner? If "Yes,” complete Schedule L,
Pa IV 28c X
28 Did the organization reseive more than $25.000 in non-tash coniributions? i “Yes," complete Schedwe 4 29 X
36  Did the organization receive contributions of art, nisioricel treasures, or other similar ssets, or qualified
conservation contribufions? 1f "Yes,” compiste Schedule M 30 X
21 Did the organization liquigate, terminate, or dissolve and cease operations? If "Yes,” complate Schedule N,
P | 31 X
32 Did the organization sel, exchange, dispose of, or fransfar more than 25% of iis net assets? If ™Yes," complsie
Schedule N Partll 32 X
32 Did the organization own 100% of an entily disregarded as separate from the organization under Reguiations
sections 301,7704-2 and 301.7701-37 If "Yes,” complete Schecule R, Partt 33 A
34 Was the organizafion related to any tax-exempt o taxable entity? ¥ "Yes,” complete Schedule R, Paris I,
MOVENA VN T 34 %
35 s any related organization a conirolied entity within the msaning of sestion 512{b)(13}7 Ii "Yes,” compiete
Scheduie R, PartV,ine2 T SRR USRS SR 35 X
36 Section 501{c}3} organizations. Did the organization make any transfers 1o an exempt nor-charitabie reiated '
* organization? if “Yee” compleis Scheduie R, Far V. line 2 36 b
37 Did the orpanizafion sonduct more than 5% of is activilies through an engity that is not & related organization
and that is treated as z partnership for federal incoms fax purposes? If "Yes,” compiete Schedule R,
PB VL 37 %
38 Dic the organization complels Schedule O and provide explanations in Schedule O for Part Vi, iines 11 ano
187 Note, All Form $90 filers are recuirec to comotete Seheduis ©. . . . oo e 3E P ¥
Form 8940 (2008;
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] 0(2(}59\ UNTTHD METHODIST RENE]
: Statements Regarding Other IRE Fi

EY&s i NO

1@  Enter ihe number reported in Box 3 of Form 1098, Annual Summary and Transmittal of '
ia

118, information Rewrmns. Enter -0- fnot applicable L
b Enter the number of Forms W-2G mcluded in fine & Enter it 1b j
Did the organization comply with backup withholding rutes for reportable payments to vendors and reportable

gaming {gambling) winnings to prize winners?
Enter the number of employees reporiet on Form W-3, Transmittal of Wage and Tax

Statemnents, fted Tor the calendar vear ending with or within the year covered by this retum

it at least one is reported on ne 22, dic the organizafion file ail reguired federal empicyment tax retumns?

Pote. If the surn of lines 12 and 2a is greater than 250, you may be required o e-file this refurn. (ses

2a

instructions)
3a Did the crganization have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more during the year covered by

At any fime during the calendar year, did the organization have an interest in, or & signaiure or ather authority

4a V
over, & Tinancial account in a foreign country {such as a bank account, securiiies account, or other financial

account)?
b ! “Yes” enter the name of the foreign country: PP
See the instructions for exceplions ang filing requirements for Form TD ¥ 90-22.1, Report of Foreign Bank

and Financial Accounts.
Was the organization a party io & prohibited tax shefter fransaction at any time during the taxysar? L.

Did any taxabie party nofify the organization: that it was or is a party 1o 2 prohibited fax shelter fransaction?
¥ %Yes " 1o line 52 or 5b, did the organization: file Form 8888-T, Disclesure by Tax-Exempt Entity Regarding

Prohibited Tax Shelter Transaclion?
Does the organization have annual gross receipts that are normally greater than §700,000. and did the

i tax dedUCtleE7 ..............................................................

organization solictt any contribufions that were no
If"Yes,” did the organization include with avery solicitaion an express statement that such contribulions or

Py—

gitts were not tax deductibis?
i FB(c).

Organizations that may receive deductible coniributions under sectiop
Did the organization receive a payment in excess of $75 made partly as & contribution and partly for goods

and services provmed o the nayOa

If *Yes,”
Did the organization, during the vear, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on & personal

o

benefil contract?
Did the organization, during the year, pay premiums, uxrectiy or indirectly, an a personal benefit confract?
tor all contributions of qualified intellectual praperty, did the organization file Form 8898 as required”
Sor contributions of cars, boats, airpianes, and other vehicles, did the organization file & Form 1098.C as

T o,

TROUIT R T e e
Sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds and section 508{a){3} supporing

organizations. Did the supporiing organization, or & donor advised fund mainiainged by a sponsoring
organization, have excess business holdings at any tme during the year?

Sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds.

Did the organization make any taxable distribufions under section 49567

Did the organization make 2 distribution to s donor, donor advisor, or retaied person’y

10 Section 501(3)(7} organizaticns Enter; : ! |
10e !

w

11 Section 501{c}{12} organizations. Znter: _
Gross income from members or shareholgers T ! 148

BF SQUrses against ‘
; 14b |

Gross income from other sources {D6 not net amounts due o7 pald fo othe

amounts due or received romthem.y .
Section 4847{a){1) non-exempt charitable trusts. Is the organization filing Form 890 i ie of Form 1041 7

i M3
corusd duringthevear . .. ..., | 12b |

Form 280 12000

b E"Yer" enter the amoun: of tax-exempt imeres: recsived or @

A
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g5 2009y UNITED METHCDIST RENDWAL SERVICES 58-31322015 Pace B
©  Governance, Management, and Disciosure For sach "Yes" response o iines 2 through 7b pelow, and

for & "No" response 1o line 8a, 8b, or 10b below, dascribe the circumstances, processes, of cnangﬂs in

Schedule O. See instructions.

Secfion A Governing Bodv and Management
{ Ye ! No
4a Enter the number of voling members of the goveming body e . ia 27
Enter the numbsr of voting members that are indgpendent b | 27
s Did any officet, director, trustee, or key employee have 2 family relationship or 2 business reiéiionship with
any other officer, dirscior, frustee, or key employas? 2 X
3 Did the organization deiegate contral over management duties customarily performed by or under the dire
’ supervision of officers, directors or trustees, or key empisyees o a management company of other person? 3 H
4  Did the organization make any sigrificant changes ie its organizaticnal documents since the prior Form 880 wes fileg? 4 X
5  Did the organization become aware during the year of a material diversion of the organization’s assets? 5 X
6§  Does the organization have members or steckhoiders? i X
7s Does the organization have members, stoskholders, or other persons who may elect one of more membars
ofthe goveming bOGY? | 7a X
b Are any dedisions of the governing body subject to approval by members, stockholders, or other persons? 7b X
B Dig the organization confemporaneously document the mesiings helg or written actions undertaken during
the year by the following:
B TRE GOV D0TY T e e
b Each committee with authority to act on behalf of the governing Bogdy?
8 s there any ofiicer, direcior, frusiee, or key emplovee listed in Part VI, Section A, who cannot be reached
at the organization's mailing address? If “Yes.” provide the names and addresses in Schedule O o ) X
Section B, Policies (This Section B requesis information about policies not rnqulred by tne lnternaf
Revenue Code.) | -
L Yes | No
10a Does the organization have local chapters, branches, or affiates? 10a X
b H“Yes' does the organization have writien poiicies and procedures governing the activiies of such chapters,
affiiztes, and branches io ensure their operations are consistent with those of the organizalion? . e 106
19 Has the organization providec a copy of fhis Form 880 io all members of its governing body bafore filing the
form? ....................................................................................................................
442 Describe in Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization fo review this Form 880,
iza Does the orgenization have a writien confict of interest polioy? 1 "No"gotoline 13
b Are officers, direciors or frustees, and key employees reguired to disciese anmually interests that could give
rise to CGﬂﬁi[ﬁS? ......................................................................................................... L 126
¢ Doss the organization reguiariy and consisiently monitor and enfarce compliance with the policy? I "Yes,”
describe [n SCheau]e O hﬂ\h" in!s 8 done ..................................................................................... 12C
13 Does the organization have & written whistieblower policy? 13 b
44  Does the organization heve & wilten dozument retertion and destruction policy? . 14 X
45 Did the process for defermining compensation of the following persons include 8 raview and approval by
indepentgent persons, comparabiiity date. and contemporaneous subsianiiation of the deliberation and decision?
& The organization's CEQ, Executive Director, or top management official
b Other officars or key empioyess of the organizaion
If “Yes” io line 152 or 15b, describe the prosess in Schedule O, (See instructions.)
18a Did the organization invest in, coniribute assets o, of pariicipate in & joint venture or simitar arrangemert
with & taxable emity during the year? 162
b i "Yes ' has the grganization adopied a written policy or procedure reguiring the organization to evaluaie
its parficipation in joint veniure arrangements under applicable federal tax law, and taken sieps o safeguard
the oroanizalion's exempt siatus with resoect to sush I Y AT P | 16b
Section C. Disciosure
77 List the states with which & copy of this Form 990 is reguired ic be filed TN ________________________________________________________________
18 Section 6104 requires an organization to make its Forms 1023 {or 1024 i appiicable}, 89C, anc 280-T (501{c}{3)s only)
availabls for public mspection. Indicate how you make thess available. Check alf that apply.
: Own websike - Anothers wabsite E Upon reguest
19 Describe in Schedule O whethar {anc i so, how), the organization makes fis governing documents, confiict of interest
policy, and financial statements availabie 1o the public.
20 aie the name, physical address, and teiephone numbsr of the person who possesses e boeks ang records of the
TeTo il

43}
|t
£

organization: | UNITED METRODZ ST PENeWRL SIRVILLS, | -4~ SARST AVII :

Eo0DLETTS

AR

Zorm 990 12009)
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Sorm 880 (20093 UNITED METHODIST RENEWAT SERVICEDS 58-13220135 Page 7
Cormpeansation of Officers, Dtrectors, Trustees, Key Empioyees, Highest Compensaied
Emplovees, and independent Contraciors
Section A. Officers, Directors, Trustees, Kev Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees
1z Complete inis able for all persons reguired to be fisted. Repert compensaiion for the calendar year ending with or within the
organization's iax vear. Use Schedule J-2 ¥ additiona] spacs is needed.
» List all o the organization's current officers, directors, trustees (whether individuals or organizations), regardiess of amount
of compensation. Enter -0- in columns (D3, (&), and {F) if no compensation was paid.
« Listali of the organization's current key empioyees. See instructions for definition of "key emploves
e Lis! the organization's five current highest compensated empioyees {other than an oficer, director, trustee. or key employee)
who received reporiable compensation {Box 5 of Farm W-2 andlor Box 7 of Form 1098-M! 3C) of more than 3100,000 from the
o}ganizaiion and any related organizaions,
« List ali of the organization's former officers, key empioyeee, and highes! ccmpénsated empioyees who recelved more than
$100,000 of reportable compensatien from the organization and any refated organizations.
o Listali of the organizafion's Tormer directors or frustess thei received, in the capacity as g former director or trustes of
the organization, more than 510,000 of reportabie compensation from the srganization and any related organizations
List persons in the Tollowing order; individual trusiees or directors; nstitutional wrustees; officers; key employees; highest
gmpensateci amplovees; and former sush persens. '
! Check this box i the organization did not compensate any current officer, director, or trustee.
(A) (B) <) =] (E) - F}
Name and Title Average Position {check af that apply} Reporiable Repoiriahle Estimaied
hours per S ST O IETEE T compensation compensation amount of
wask Bl 2l BB IZEE from from refated other
=SZIF Els =5 = the organizations compensaiion
SEIE| 2 EE arganization (W-2/1088-MISC) from the
- g % ‘f(: g (W-2/1085-MISC) organirzatbon
& T ¢ B and reiated
& a.‘-;- g organizations
g‘
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 40.00 1¥ 59,602 0 0
" JAIME RLEXANDER
DIRECTOR X 0 o G
IERRY BAKER .. .
DIRECTOR 0 ¢ Q
NIC BILLMAN
DIRBCTOR P4 0 0 8]
MARY BOLTON _ .
DIRECTOR P8 0 0 g
JOHN BROWER . .. ..
DIRECTOR X 0 0 #
TRUDY BROWN .
DIRECTOR X 0 0 0
KAY CASE ...
DIRECTOR % 0 0 0
TERISA CLAERK |
DIRECTOR X 0 0 G
" GREIG CROWDER
DIRECTOR X g 0 0
MZRTHA DATIGNEAU
DIRECTOR X P . 0 0 0
‘MARYANNE DITTER |
SIRECTOR - P 0 0 0
DAVE GELRHART
:EREC'TQ? """""""" X1 X% 0 0 0
R |
X ; 0 o 0
! §
P | r 0 0 0
{ LILMBRECHT ; ; ‘
PXoeEL O 0 5
§ { i
Ixi '3 0 0 9

ISR
-
rRCTOR
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=orm 980 (2000) UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES 58-1322015 Page B

Section A. Dfficers, Direstors, Trustees, Key Empioyees, and Highest Compensated Emplovess {contnued)
{ : ;
(&) (B} (c ) {E} (7}
MName and Titie Average Pesition (check all that appiy) Reporiable ~eporiabie Esfimated
howrs per ST =T ol = irz - compensaiion compensaticn amouni of
week -2 = | & i3& & irom irom related other
o= 8le |85 2 the organizations compensation
.g.g B % K r"f = prganization {W-2M098-MISC) frorn the
Shat -4 1% {W-211688-MIST) wrganization
&1z g3 and related
Bl Z 2 organizations
g g
-4
. CARRIE LOCK ...
DZIRECTOR : P 0 0 0
LORIN PEDIGC. . .
LIRECTOR X 8 0 0
RANDA RABY ..
DIRECTOR X 0 0 0
ICHARD RHODES
% G 0 0
bid X 0 0 0
pd o 0 0
X ! 0 0 0
% 0 0] 0
..,i..".ﬂv.".RQW.‘...PSS ..... ‘
DIRECTOR _ X 0 BNY G
T{ ICK VANCE
X 0 0 0
X 0 2 g
T TOML oo et > 59,602

“Total number of individuals {including but not imited to those listed above) who received more than $100,000 in

renortable compensation from the organization b 0]

Did the organization list any former officer, director or trustee, key empioyee, or highest compensated

3

smployae on fine 1a7 if “Yes," complete Schedule J forsushindividual | . .o
4 Forany individual listed on jing 12, is the sum of reportable compensation and other compensation from

the organization and related organizations greater than 5150, 00G? I "Yes,” compieis Scheduie J for such

e 110 1» 147 A O S B AR
5 Did apy person isted on fine 1a recsive of accrue compensation from any unrelated organization for

sarvices rendered fo the orcanization? If "Yes * compiste Schedule Jforsuchoerson . ... ... e

Section B, Independent Confractors
Compleis this table for your five highest compensated ingepsndent contractors fraj received more than $100,000 of

1
compensation from the organization.
; A . L . €
IName snd-husiness agaress Degaritdion Of servicas Compensaiion

Boah

2 Towl number of indepentien: conractors (insiuding bui not limitec to these iister above) Y WNo receiv

mare thar $400 00 in compensation from the orsanizatior, »
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Sorm oon 200y UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVIC 1 Page O
Statement of Revenue
Unr(eclgted Reggr)\ue
nusiness exciuded from tax
revenue under SED[!DRS
5 zﬂd
B4 ta Federated campaigns
ig b Membershipoues b
&2 ¢ Fundraising events 1g
S5 o Related organizations 1d
g?§ e Govemmenl prants {sontioutions) | de
‘_f,,:? _; § Al pther confrinuiions, gifi, grants,
é‘_—g and simiiar amounts not inclibed shove 4 627,468
EE g Noncesh contripuiions icidsd in lines 1e-1f S
OB b fotal Acglines a1 L SR -
& Bugn, Code
€| za  RESISTRRTION ... ... ... . 114,343
€| b . SALES OF MPRCHANDISE . . . €3,721
£ © | CONFERENCE INCOME . . .. . . 32,821
& d . e
E| e
g’ f AH other program service revenue |
o o Taotal. Add lings 2a-2f .. >
3 investment income (mciuamg dw:dnnds imerest, and
other similar amounts) L g BG, 232
4 Income from invesiment of tax-exemp: bond proceeds P
5 Royaliies ... ... e >
() Real 1 {ify Personal
6a Gross Rents
b Less: renisl exps.
Renial inc. or {loss}

d Netrentalincomsorfioss), .. ... ... ...

7a Grossamountfom [ gy ecuriies fi) Other
saies of assets -
oingr than snveniory 3,008
b Less:costor other
pesis & sales exps. 2,64
¢ Gain or (loss) ! 35
Netgainor{foBs) ... ... il b
o | B8 Gross income from fundraising events
2 (notingluding $ -
§ of coniributions reporied on fine 1¢}.
= SesPari v, inei®  a
:g b Less: dirsctexpenses b
e Nai income or (loss} from fundraising events ... ... .. P
ga Gross income from gaming actvifies.
See PartiV, #ne19 a
b Less: direc e>cp=-r*s=s L b
¢ Netincome or {ioss) from qamsng activifies .. ... .. >
10a Gross sales of invenioery, less
retums and aliowances a
‘ b Less: costofgoodssold b
! ¢ Netincome or{loss) from sgles of invenfory .. . >
Migcelianecus Revenue Busn, Code
e BUZLDING RERT L
b .......................................
e
f [+ Ai‘ ofier revenue |, . ...
‘ e Towl Addines tie~iid ... F
{12 TotalRevenue Sesinsiruciions. .. ... > | z
corm 890 rz008;

LAY
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aonizopey UNITED METHODIST RENZWAL SERVICES 58-1322015 Page 10

Statement of Functional Expenses
Sectien 501{c){3) and 501 (c){4) organizations must compiete all solumns.
Al other organizations must complete column (A) buf are not required to compiete columns (B}, {C), and (D).

Do not include amounts reported on fines &b, Tl &(ei‘g))enses Prog:acmséewice Managéﬁen‘: and Fumgg)ising
7h, 8b, 8b, and 16b of Part Vil EXpenses eneral expenses expenses
4 Granis and other essistance to governments and
organizations inthe U.S. See Pari IV, line 2t
"2 Granis ang other assistance to individuals in
the 4.5, Sge Part IV, fine 22
3 Grants and other zssistance o governmenis,
prganizations, and individuals outsite the
1.5, See Part 1V, lines 15and 16
4 Bensfis paid o of for members 12,763 12,
8 Compeansaiion of current officers, directors, )
trustess, and key employses 55,602 556,602
& Compensation not inciuded above, o disqualified
persons (s defined under section 4958{f)(1)) and
persons descrised b section 485B(C)(3)(B)
Other salaries and wages 225,611 140,047 57,043 28,521
§ Pension plan contributions {inclide saction 40Hk)
and section 403(b; employer contribufions}
9 Otheremployes benefits 100,157 70,110 20,031 10,016
16 Payrobtaves 18,868 13,5808 3,874 1,887
11 Faes for services (non-emplovess).
a Managemenl . . . ...
b Legal -
c Accounfing B, B12 4,406 ¢, 406
G Lobbying ...
& Professional fundralsing services. See Part 1V, iine 17 6,225
f Investment managemeniiees
g Other ... TR
12 Advertising and prometion 18,284 5,147 9,147
15 Office expenses . 51,216 31,886 10,361 §.869
44 Irformation technofogy . 8,249 g,249
15 Reyaltes .
16 Ocoupancy ... o 53,5389 51,539
17 Travel 88,053 88,053
18 Payments of tavel or enterlainment expenses
for any federal, siate, or local public officials
18 Conferences, conventions, anc meetings 58,11 58,118
26 aterest ...
21 Payments fo gfiliates
22 Depreciafion, geplefion, and amortization
23 iﬂSUTaFICE ...............................
24 Other expenses, fiemize expenses nol
covered above. {Expenses grouped fogether
and labeled miscellaneous may noi excesd
5% of total expenses shown on fine 25 baiow.)
a2 CONTRACT SCRVICES 477 L4777
b £34 534
e 758 , 758
d 751 20,751
e 714 14,714
¥ 138! 14,274 26, 8¢5
35 & £&4l 706,239 235, 635 55,738
26 Joint costs. Check here > i following i |
S0P B8-2, Compleie this dins only I the i
organization reporteg in column (B} joint costs 5
from & combined educationat campaign and

Jundraising soliciigiion .. ... ... ...
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Page 11

58-1322015
A (B)
Beginning of year End of vear
1 Casmrommerestbeatng ... 145,565] 1 79,642
2 Savings and lemporary cash investments 2
3 Pletges and gramis recelvable, net 3
4 Acgounts receivable, 2= 4
5 receivables from current and former officers, directors, trustess, key
empioyses, and highesi compensaied employses. Compiete Part 1l of
Sehedule L U
& Receivables from other disqualifed persons {as defined under section
4958(H(1)) and perssns described in section 4858(c)3)(B). Complefe
o | PamlOfSShesuiEL ... U 8
v Notes and foans receivable, NeL 7 800
@1 g inventories forsaleoruse 46,034] 8 35,852
< Prepaid expenses and deferred charges g
462 Land, builiings, and equipment: cost pr
other basis. Complets Part VI of Schedule D 24,42 S
b Less: accumiszied depreciafion 10 | 558,656 1,304,646 10c 1,264,841
11 investments—publicly raded securides 428,247 11 507,583
12 Investmenis—other securifies. See Part IV line % 12
13 Investments—program-related. See Part IV, iine 11 13
16 mmngibieassets . - 14
15 Otherassets. See Part IV, ine 11 15
16 Total assets, Acd lines 1 through 15 (must squal fine 34) ... e 0 1,924,452] 1% 1,889,128
17 Accounis payable and acorued expenses i 18,343 47 38,303
18 Grantspayable e
19 DEferrad revenue L e T R A N R Cr e
20 Tax-exempt bond liabliies ...
& 121 Escrow or custodial account liapiity. Compieie Part IV of Scheoule & .
;:_:" z2  Payables o current and former officers, directors, rusiees, key
% smployees, highest compensated empioyees, and disqualifisd
= persons, Complete Parifl of Schedule L o
23 Secured mortgages ang nofes payable io vorelated third parfies
24 Unsecured notes and loans payable i urvelated third pariies . L.
25 Other liabitites. Complete Part X of Scheduis D L
26 Total liabilities, Add nes 17 through 25 .. . .
g Organizafions that follow SFAS 117, check here & ’:X; and
e * complete lines 27 through 28, and jines 33 and 34,
5|z Uwesioednstzmsets
|28 Temporardy restricted netassels
g 29 Permaneptly resiricied netassels
LE Organizations fhat do not follow SFAS 117, check bere > :
5 and compiete fines 30 through 34.
|30 Capilal stock or wust principal, or currsnt funds
2 181 Pawin or capital surplug, of land, buiiding, or equipmert fund
é_—” 32 Retained sarnings, sndowmenl, accumulated incoms, or otherfunds
= {33 Totai net essets o7 fund balances L L 1,866,685 33| 1,728,031
Z |34 Total fmbiliies and nel assetsMund BAIANCES . ... e 1,924,452 34| 1,882 128
Farm 890 r2009)

id
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Sarmooaeeopey GNITED METIODIST RENEWAL SERVICES 531322015
Financial Statements and Reporting
{ [ cesh 2L Acorual [ Other

1 Accouniing method used o prepare the Form 980: E
If the organization changed fs method of sccounting om & prior year or checked "Other,” explain in

Scheduie O.
2a Were ihe orgenization's finandcial siatements compiled or reviewsd by an indepengent accounam?

‘b Were the organization's financial staiements audited by an independent accountant?
¢ 1f"Yes"io ine 2a or 2h, does the organizafion have 2 commitiee that assumes responsibility for oversight of

the audit, review, or compilation of ifs financial statemenis and sslection of an independent accountani?
if the organization changed either its oversight process or selection process during the tax year. explain in

" Schedute O.
d H'"Yes"io line 28 or 2b, chesk & box below 1o indicate whether the Tinancial staternants for the year were

issuad on a consoiidated basis, separate basis, or bofh:
___: Separate basts |, Consolidated basis M Both consolidated and separate basis

3a As a result of z federal award, was the organization required to underge an audit or audits as set forih in
3a X

the Singie Audit Act and OMB Circular A- 1887
b if“Yes,” did the organizafion undergo the reguired audit or audits? i the organization did nof undergo the
3b

reguired audit or sudits, expiain why in Schedule () ant describe any steps taken io underoo such audits
Form 880 (2000)
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CHEDULE A 2 fey D4 - H " 3 545
- f’ Public Charity Status and Public Support OMS No. 1550047

Complete if the organization is 2 section 501{c){3) organization or & section 2 g 9 9

4847(a){1) nonexempt charitable trust. e

i?g;g?;gi;;;zes::@w M Attach to Form 930 or Form 890-E2.  » See separate instructions.
Kame of the organizafion UNITED METHCDIST RENEWAT, SERVICES Employer identificafion number
FRELLOWSHIP, INC, 58-1322015

Reason for Public Charity Status (Al organizations musi compiete this pari.) See instructions.

The organizstion is not & privaie foundation because it is: (For lings 1 through 17, check only one box.)
i A church, convention of churches, or association of churches described in section T70{bY{THANI).

"m £ school described in section 170(B}1HANID). {Atiach Schedule E.)

2
'3 j £ hospital or & cooperative hospital service organization described in section 1 TO{BY AN,
4 : A medical research organization operated in conjunciion with & hospital described in segtion 170{B}{1){A)iH). Enter the hespltal's name,
Lo - 1 Lo - H P R R R
5 ,u:g An organization operated for the benefit of a college or unwersuy owned of operated by 2 governmental unit described in
- section 170{b}1){A)iv). (Complete Parl 1)
6 : & federal, state, or local governmant o governmental unit desoribed in section T70{b)(T){A}V)
7 _f An organization that normally receives a substaniial pani of #s support frorn 2 governmenta? unit or from the general public
described in section 170b)THAYN V) {Complete Part 1)
8 : A community trust describad in section T78(b}THAN Vi) {Complete Part 1)
3 E»W An organization that normally receives: (1) more than 33 1/3 % of fis support from contributions, membarship fees, and gress
receipts from activifies related to fts exermpt funciions—subject to ceriain sxceplions, and {2) no more than 33 1/3 % of iis
suppor from gress nvestment income and Lnrelated business taxable income {less section 511 tax) from businesses
acouired by the organization after June 30, 1878, See section 508{a)(2). (Complete Part B}
10 : Ar: prganization organized and operated exclusively to test for public safety. See section 508(z)(4).
11 ;__’ An organization organized and operated exciusively for the benefit of, fo parform the functions of, or to cary out fhe
purposes of one of more publicly supported organizations described in section 508(a)(1) or section 509(a)2). See section
509{a)(3). Check the box fhat describes the fype of supporting organization and cormpiste Iines 11e through 11h.
a i_mj Type | B __f Type c 1::’ Type li-Functionally integrated d : Type Ui~Othar
e : By ehecking this box, | ceriify that the orgenization is not controlled directly or indirsctly by one or more disqualified
persons other than founcation managers and other than one or more publicly supporied organizaiions described in section
500{a1) or section 509{a)(2).
f ¥ the organization reseived a written determination from ths IRS that itis a Type &, Type I, or Type Il supporting
organizafion, check thisbox’ ' D
g Since Auguss 17, 2006, has the o’rgkarzizéﬁ;:n. acceptedanv glﬁ or contr;nuhon rromany cf. the ....................................... -
following persons?
(it A person who directiy or indirectly conirols, sither aione or togetner with pérsans describad in {if) | Yes | No
and (i) below, the governing bady of the supporied organtzalion” L Hgfil
(i) A family member of & person described in (i above? e B k)L
{iii} A 35% controied enfity of a person describad in (Hor () above? 114 g{iil)
h Provide the foliowing information about the supported organization{s).
{1} Name of supported {i1) N (it} Type of organization {iv} Is the orpanizaiion | (v) Did you notify {vi}isthe {vii} Amount of
organizafion fdescrived on ines 1-9 incot, i) isted in your | e organizationie | organizetion in col support
above or IRC section aoverning tocument? col. [fofyour  [(f) organzed in the
{see instructions)) supoort? Us?
Yes No Yes No i Yes ! ND

Toial ]
for Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the instructions for Bcheduie A (Form 280 or 980-EZ) 2008

“orm 890 or 990-ZZ.
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. 4 {Eorm 8O0 or 090-EZ32008  UNITED METHODIST RENEWRT SERVICES 58-1222035 Page 2
Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Sections 170{b)}1}ANN) and 170{b}1HAM Vi)

(Complete only if vou chacked the box on ling 5. 7. or 8 of Part |.}

Section A. Public Support
Calendar yvear (or fiscal year beginning in) &

(2)2005 | (b) 2005 () 2007 (d) 2008 (e} 2008 (f) Tosal

1 Gifts, grants, coniribubions, and
© membpership fees received. {Do not
include any "unusual grants.”)

2 Taxrevenuss isvisd for the organization's
benefit and either paid to or expandad on
fsbehalt

3 The value of services or facilities
furnished by & governmantal unit o the
organization without charge

4  Total Add lines 1 through3

5  The portion of intai conirfbutiens by each
person {other than & governmentel unf o
publiciy supporied organization) inchidad
on line 1 that exceeds 2% of the amount

shown onfing 11, column ()

6 Public support Subractiing 5 fromline 4
Section B. Total Support

Calendar ysar {or flscal year beginning in) P {a} 2005

7 Amounis romiine4

g8  Gross income from interest, dividends,
payments received on securiiies loans,
rents, royalties and income from similar
SOUMEES | .ot aiai e

tbj2006 | 2007 (c) 2008 _ {e} 2009 {f) Total

o Netincoma from unrelated business
actvities, whather or not the business is

regulady cared on ... L

10 Other ingome. Do pot include gain or
ioss from the sale of capiial assets
(Expisinm Part V) ..o L

11 Total support. Add iines 7 through 10
12 Gross receipis from relaied acivitise, stt. {see ISTUCHONS) e e 12
13 First five years. [f the Form 980 is for the organization's first, second, third, fourth, or frith tax ysaras a section 569{c¥3}

arganization, check this box ang stop here . N
Section C. Computation of Public Support Peruemage
14 Public suppori perceniage for 2008 (line §, column () divided by tine 11, column{8)} 14 %
15  Public suppor: peroantage from 2008 Schedule A, Partll. g4 P 15 %
16a 33 1/3 % support test—2009, if the organization did not chesk the box on fine 13, and iine 14 is 33 1/3 % or more, chack this box —

i

and step here, The organization qualifies 2s a publicly supported organization
b 3343 % support tesi—2008. If the orpanization did not check & box on fine 13 or 18a, and line 15 s 33 1/3 % or more, check this

box and stop here, The organization qualiiies as e publicly supportad organization

- facte-and-circumstances test--2008. if the organization did not check & box on ling 13, 188, or 18b, and lne 14 is 10% or
more, and if the crganizafion mests the “jacts-anc-circunstances” test, check this box and stop here. Zxplain in Part IV how the

organization mests the "fatis-anc-circumstances” test, The organizafion qualifies as 2 publicly supported organizaton
“acts-and-circumstances test-—2088. I the crganizaftion did not check a box on fine 13, 168, 18b, or 1%z, and fine 15 is 10% or
more, and ¥ the organization maats the “facis-and-circumsiances” test, check this box and stop hers, Zxplgin in Part IV how the
organization meets the “facts-and-circumstances” test. The organization gualifies as a publicly supported organization
Private foundation. I the organization did not check & box on line 13, 18a, 18b, 17a, of 17h, check this box and see instructions
Schedule A (Form 980 or 880-E2) 2009

t7a

18

FEYN
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Sohedule 4 (Eorm 990 or 000-E2 2006 UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICE
Support Scheduie for Organizations Described in Section 509{(a)2}

(Complete oniy if vou checked the box on ling 8 of Part 1)

Section A. Public Support
Calendar year {or fiscal year beginning in} b

{a) 2005 {b} 2006 ) 2007 (d} 2008 (e)2000 | (7ol

1 (s, grants, contributions, ang
membership fees received. (Do not inciude
any 'wausualgranie”)
5 (ross recsipls from admissions, merchangise
sold o servicas parformed, or {aciiiies
furnished in any acifvity that is reisted to the
organization’s tax-exempt purpose ... ... ..

3 (Gross receipts from activities thal are not an
unrelaied trade or business under section 513

4 Tax revenues jevied for the organization's
bansfi and eithsr paid to or expended on
i[s Dana” .............................

§  The value of services or facilifies
furnished by a governmenial unit fo the
organization without charge .

&  Tofal Addiines ithroughs

7a Amounts included on fines 1, 2, and 3
received from disgualited persons

b Amounts included o iings 7 and 3 received
rom other than disqualified parsons that
excead the greater of 55,000 or 1% of the
amouni onding 13 forthe ysar

¢ Addlnes7sand70

8  Public support {Subtract line 7¢ from
L
Section B, Total Support
{aiendar year {or fiscal year beginning inj # {a) 2005

{e} 2008 {f} Totat

(0)2008 i ig) 2007 {d) 2008

¢  Amounts fomfine

16z Gress income from inferest, dividends,
payments received on securities joans,
rents, myalties and income from simitar
BOUCES .. ..o ie it iccainerrns

b Unreiated business taxable incoms {less
sacfion 511 taxas) from businesses
acquired after June 30,1878

¢t Addines10aandiOb

11 Neiincome from unrelated business
activities noi included in line 10b,
whether or not the business is regulariy

CBITIBG ON ... i ins

12 Other income. Do nol include gain or
iogs from the sale of capital assels
Explainin Part V)
13 Total support. {Add lines 9, 10c, 17,

andiZ)
First five vears. I°the Form 890 is for the organization’s first, second, third, fourth, or fifth {ax year as 2 section B01eKP)
Pk

14
organization, check this box and stop here e e

Saction C. Computation of Public Support Perceniage
~ 15 | %

o blic suppor persentage for 2008 (iine 8, cojumn (fy divided by line 13, column {0} L
T L %

Bublic suppor: percentage from 2008 Schedule A Part HL line 15
Section D. Compuiation of Investment Income Percentage
17 o

investmen: income percentage for 2008 (iine $0¢. column (f} divided by fine 13, column ()}
18 Yo

7

8  invesimer: incoms percentage from 2008 Schedule A, Part I, iine 17
8 support tests—2008. Jf the organization dit not check fhe box on line 14, and ims 15 is more thar 22 1/2 %, and ling

chack this box and stop here. The organization gualifies as & publicly supportet organizetion ) o

2% 413 % and

s Z313%
i of
pox on iing 14 oriing 182, anc iing 18 s mors than 33 173 %,

%7 1s not more than 32 1/2 %,
23 /3 % support tests—2008, If the organization dig noi check 2
fine 48 is not more than 33 1/3 %, check this box and stop here. The organizafion gualifiss 2s & publicly supporied organization ) »

. >

20 Private foundation. If the orcanization dic not check g box on line 44, 182, or 100, cheek this box ang sag instrusiions ) o .
Schedule A (Form 800 or 880-E7) 2008
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Schedule A (Form 890 or 980-E7) 2606 UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL, SERVICES BR=1322015 Dane 4
Suppiemental information. Complete this part fo provide the explanaiions required by Part [, iine 10;
Pari ll, line 172 or 17b and Pari Il line 12. Provide anv other additional information. See insiructions.

Schedule A {Form 290 or 880-EZ) 2008
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| OMB No, 1545-0047

SCHEDULE D ! Supplemental Financial Statements !
{Form 990} » Complete if the organization answered *Yes,” to Form 990, ;
Part IV, tine 8, 7, 8, 8, 10, 11, or 12. 2@@9

Gepanmeant of the Treasury
internal Revenue Sarvice » Attach fo Form 290, M See separate insiructions. :
Name of the organization Empiayer identification number
UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES
LOWSHIP, INC 58~1322015

Organizations Maintaining Donor Advised Funds or Other Similar Funds or Accounts. Complete

] the organization answered "Yes" to Form 890, Part [V, line 6.
!f {a} Donor advised funds

{k) Funds and other accounts

4 Totalnumberatend ofysar
2  Aggregate contributions to {during veary
3 Aggregaie grants from {Quringyear)
4
5

Apgregate value atendofyear .

Did the organization inform ali donors and donor advisors in wriling thai the zssets held in doner advised
#unds are the organization's property, subject to the organization's exclusive legal control? L L E Yes —, Ne
& Did the organization inform aff grantees, donors, and doner advisors in wiiting that grant funds can be o
used only for charitable purpeses and not for the benefit of the donor or donor advisor, or for any other - .
se conferring impermissible orivale o A e P K Yes No

Conservation Easements. Complets if the organization abswered *Yes” to Form 980, Part IV, line 7.

Purpose(s) of conservafion easements held by the organization {check all that apply).

1
g_; Preservation of land for public use (e.g., recreation or pieesure} ;M: Praservation of en historically important ianc arsa
} i Proteciion of natural habiia E_‘ Preservation of cartified historic struciure
j Preservation of open space
2  Compiefe fines 25 through 2¢ if the organization held a gualified conservation coniribution in the jorm oi a conservation
sasement on the lasi day of he tax year.
Held at the End of the Tax Ysar
a “Total number of conservation €288Ments ...
b Total acreags restrigied by conservalion easements e
¢ Number of conservalion easements on a certified historic structure included inda)
d Number of conservaiion easements included in {c) asouired after 8/17/08 L.
3 humber of conservation easemenis modified, transferred, releasead, extinguished, or terrnlrated by the orgamzarson during
the mxable year » _ _ _ _ _
4 Number of states where property subjecl fo conservation ezsement is focated - _
5 Does the organization have a wiitien policy regarding the periodic monitoring, inspection, handling of :
violations, and enforcement of the conservation easemers L holds? : Yes _____ Ne
&  Staff and voiuntaer hours devoted fo monitoring, inspeciing, and enforcing consarvation eesements during the year
P e - -
7 Amount of expenses incurred in monitoring, inspesting, and enforcing conservation sesements during the vear
P o o o
8 Does each conservaiion sasement reporied on line 2(d} above satisfy the requirements of seclion .
FTOMYANBI 00 SESor 70N BT [iYes I No
9 In Part X1V, describe how the organizaiion reports conservation gassments in Its revenue and expenss statement, and
balance sheet, and Inciude, i applicabls, the text of the footnote ic the organization’s financial statements that describes
the organizafion’s accounting for conservalion sasements.
Organizations Maintaining Collections of Art, Historical Treasures, or Other Similar Assets,
Comptete if the organization answered "Yes” fo Form 280, Part IV, line 8.
ta If the organization elected, as parrnitted under SFAS 118, not to report in fis revenue staierment and belance shest works of
art, hisioricat freasures, o other similar 2ssets held for public exhibifion, education, or research in furtherance of public service,
provide, in Part XV, the iext of the footnote to its finandlal statements thatl describes these items.
b If the organization elected, g5 permitted under SFAS 118, o repart in fts revenue statemant and balance shest works of ar,
mistorical Treasuras, of ofher simiia: assets haeid for public exhibition, edusation, or ressarch in furtheranse of public service,
provide the following amounts relating o these ilems:
(i) Revenussincluded in Form 880, Part Vil iine t .o
(i) Assets ingiudied in Form 990, ParX S _ _ _ _ _ _
2 Hthe organizafion received or held works of ari, historical treasures, or other similar assets for financial gain, provide the
foliowing amaunts reguirec 1o be reported under SFAS 116 relaling ic thess jtems: ‘
a REV“}‘“}&S 'n IUGBC; n .—oﬁn QQB b‘ari \”h ﬂn:‘ ................................................................. P S — e — d— — — —
L o

b Assetsinciuded in Form 880, Parc X L ol P
Schedule I {Form 880) 2009

‘or Privacy Aot and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the insiructions for Form 280,
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chedule D (Form 98012008 UNITED METHODIST RENEWAT SERVICES 58-12220215 Page 2
Organizations Maintaining Collections of Art, Histonual Treasures, or Other Similar Assets (coniinued)

Using the organization’s acquisition, accassion, and other e’*ords check any of the foliowing fhat are 2 significant use of jits
collestion lierns (check alt thai apply}:

e

d | ¢ Loan or exchange programs

— - PP

: fublic exhibifion
: Seholarly research e | ! Other
] — i e e el sl e
! Preservation for future generations

Provide & deseription of the orgarization's collections and explain how they further the organization’s exempt purpose in

Part XIV.
5 During the year, did the organization soliclt or receive denations of arl, historical treasures, or ofher similar i
assets 10 be sold o raise funds rather than ic be maintained as part of the organization’s collection? P r Yes | ' No
Escrow and Custodial Arrangements, Complete if the organization answered “Yes” to Form 890, Part

IV, line §, or reporied an amount on Form 880, Part X, ling 21.
is the organization an agent. trustee, custodian or other intermediary for contributions or other assets not

.............................................................................................. LiYes ; | No

included on Form 880, Pan X7
If *Yes,” explain the arrangement in Part X1V and complete the following table:
{ Ampunt

Ending BAIANCE |
Did the organization include an amount on Form 880, Part X, line 217 tiYes | No

b K "Yes,” explain the arrangement in Part Xiv.
Endowment Funds. Complete if organization answered “Yes” to Form 890, Part iV, line 10.
{a) Current year (b} Prior vear {c) Two years back | {d) Three years back | (e} Four years back

ta Beginning of year balance
b Contributions . ... ..
c Nelinvestment sarmings, gains,

anc‘ iosses ..............................

2 Provide the esfimated percentage of the véar end balance heid as:

Board designated or guasi-endowment» %

2
b Permanentendowment» %
¢

Termendowmeni b %
Are there sndowment funds not in the pessession of the organization that are heid and administered for the
Yes | No

organization by:
) urretated organizatons .. TS OO SSO RO PRPRRR R sall) X
3a(ii) X

(i} related organizallons
, 3b |

Describes in Part XiV the iniended uses of the orpanization’s endowment funds.

Investments—Land. Buildings. and Equipment. Sse Forrn 980, Part X, ling 10.
{a} Cost or other basis {b) Cos or other ! (e} Accumulated {d} Book value

(investment) basis (other) depreciaiion

286,451

Pescripton of investment

286,451

on
[3)
{(Fi
[

i
e}

o o w
-
@
]
o
&
=
%]
[i3
=3
9
ol |
<
<
&
3
]
3
3.
n

squipment :
1 g, 046]

Other N -
Add linze 1z fhrough e, (Column [8) mus: equal Form 800, Pari X, column (B e 10{c)} b T
Schedule D (Form 880) 2004

[1:]
Ot
kol [ 8]

{atal,
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Seneduie D iForm 85 2008 UNIMED WMDMDART ST RENTWLT SERVICES 5e-1222015 pace 3
Investments—Other Securities. See Form 290, Part X, ling 12,
(&) Description of segurity or categary (b} Book value (&) Method of vaiuation:
{inciuting name of security) est ur eng-of-vear markst vaiuve

Other e e — e — - —

>

Envestmentsmprogram Retated. Seec Form 990, Part X, line 13.
{b} Book value {z} Methed of valuation:

{a) Description of investmeni type
Cost or end-oi-year market vaiue

Total. (Column {f) must equal Form 990, Pari X, col. {B) ine 13 >

Other Assets. See romm 950, Part X, line 15. _ -
{a) Description {b} Book vaiue

Total. (Column (b) must equal Forn 890, Part X, col (B) ine 15.)

Other Liabilities, Sge Form 880, Part X, lme 2:.
1. {a) Description of liabiity {b} Amount
Federgl income iaxes
1L7NE OF CREDIT 52,704
i
< otal. (Colume ) must eouai Form 850, Parl X ool (B} line 25.) > 52,704
-

2.
srganzation’s kability for unceriain tax posifions under FIN 48,
Schedule D (Form £80; 2009

FIN 48 Footnote. In Pan XIV, provige the iex: of the fooinote to the organizglion’s financial statements that reporis the
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Seheduie D (Form 9902000 UNITED METHODIST RENDWAL SERVICES 581322033 Page d
= Reconciliztion of Change in Net Assets from Form 290 to Audited Financial Statements
4 Total ravenue (Form 890, Part VIl column (A}, fine 12) L 1 952,832
2 Total sxpenses [Form 880, Part IX, column (AL, Ine 25) 2 1,001,456
2 Excsss or [oeficit) for the year. Subiract line 2 from e & e 3 —48, 664
4 Nelumrealized gains (iosses)oninvestiments e 4
5 Donated services and use of faciiiss ... §
§ Investment @XPEMSES 6
7 Priorperios BUIUSIMENES 7
8 Other(Describe inPartXIV.) 8
5 Total adjustments {net). Add ines 4 through 8 . .. T 9
10 Excess or {geficit) for the vear per audited financial siatemenis Comblnﬂ lines3and 8 . . s 10 -48, 664
Reconciliation of Revenue per Audited Financial Staternents With Revenue per Return
1 Toia revenue, gains, and other suppon per audited fnancial stalemenns mj___j 852,832
2 Amounts inciuded on fine 1 but not on Form 880, Pari Vi, line 1Z:
& Netunreaiized gains oninvestments .
b Donated services and use of facilies
¢ Recoverigs of priofyeargrants L e
d- Cther (Describe in Part XIV.)
e Addlines 2athrough2d .. .. I
5 Subtractline 2e fomfine T U 552,832
Amounts inciuded on Form 880, Par VIl line 12, but not on iine 1.
2 Invesiment expenses not included o Form 880, Pad Vil ine 76 L 4a
b Other(Deseribe in PariXIV.) 40 |
c Adc hnes 43 and 4b ..................................................... S T T L I TR P AC
5 Total revenus. Add iines 3 and 4¢. {This must squal Form 890, Partt ine 12y 5 952,832
Reconciliation of Expenses per Audited Financial Statements With _xznnnses per Return
4 Total expenses and losses per audiec financial statements . 1| 1,001,49¢€
2 Armounis included on fine 1 but not on Form 290, Part IX, line 25
a Donaied services and uss of facllites . 2a
b Prior year acjustments | NS U RO UORUR USROS 20
¢ Otherlesses ... UNERTUUTO e 2o
& Other (Describe in PartXIV3 ... L2
e Addlines 2athrough 2d e e
3 Subtactiing 2e OM NS T | e 1,001,496
4 Amounts included on Form €90, Part IX. line 25, but not on iine 1;
a investmeni expenses notinciuded on Form 880, Part Vil dne 7o 4a
b Other (Descrive in Part XIV.) 4b
Addlines 48 anG 4B
5 Total expenses. Add ines 2 and de. {This musi etual Form 880 Part L ing 18 5 1,001,456
Cornplete this part 1o provide the descriplions reguired Tor Parni Ii, ines 3, 5, and 9; Part i, lines s and 4; Pari 1V, lines 1b
and 2b: Part V, fine 4; Part X, fine 2; Part XI, iine 8 Part Xil, fnes 2¢ and 4b; and Part X, lines 26 and 4b. Also compiete
this part 1o provide any agditional information.

Schedule D (Form £50) 2008
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Schedule I {Form 880} 2000
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SCHEDULE © Supplemental Information to Form 880 | M Ne R

{Form £90) Complete to provide information for responses to spesific guesiions on 2 6@9

Departmers of the Treasury Ferm 880 or to provide any_additional informaftion.

internal Revenug Service » Attach to Form 850,

Name of the organizaton UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES Employer identification number
FELLOWSEIP, INC. 5§-1372015

Form 990, Part VI, Line 15b - Compensation Process Ior Officers ...
g ST OO SO RO PP US TP PTPPPRPPRTRSPPRPS
Form 990, Part VI, Lins 19 - Governing Documents, Disclesure Explapation .
No documents available to the PubRIIC

Scheduie O {Form 280) 2008

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Redustion Act Notics, see the Instructions for Form 250,
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f
| rForms

090 / 990-PF

For celendar vear 2009, or tax vear beginning

Other Notes and Loans Recaivable

. and ending

2009

Emplover ideniification Numbser

Name
UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES
FELLOWSHIP, INC, 58-1322C1%
Torm 990, Part ¥, Line 7 - Adgitional Iniormation
Name of horrower Relationship io disgualified person
¢y Loan Receivable
2
(3)
(4)
(3}
(8)
(7
(&)
{9}
Original amount Maturity Interest
borrowsad Date of ican daie Repavment torms rate

Purpose of ioan

Securitv provided by borrower

(1

(2)
(3)

{4}

{5
(63

(7}

(8}

{9)

Consideration furnished by lender

Balance tue at
beginning of vear

end of vear

Baiance due at

800

Fair market value
1800-FF pnivl
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Depreciation and Amortization OM3 No. 1545-0172

- |
rom 4582 l {inciuding Information on Listed Property) 2000

Atiachmeni
Seguence E\JG. 67

Deparimeni of the Treesury ’
> Attach to your tax return.

intemal Reveriue Service (98 k- See separate instructions. A
Name(s} shown on rexurn UNITED METBODIST RENEWAL SERVICES | identifying number
FELLOWSHIP, INC. 58~-1322015

ndirsect Depreciation
Election To Expense Certain Property Under Section 179

Note: If vou have anv listed property, complete Pan V before vou comolete Part |,
1 Madmum amount. See the instructions for s higher imif for ceriain businesses 1 250,000
2 Total cost of section 178 property placed in service (see insfructions) . 2
3 Threshold cost of section 179 property before reduction in fimitafion {sse instrucBions) . 3 800,000
4  Reductionin fimitation. Subtracifine 3 from fing 2. lizero oriess, enter -0- 4
5 Doliar imitafion for tax year. Subtract fing 4 from ling 1, If zero or less. enter {-. i married filing separately. see instructions .. .. ..., .. 5
& {a1) Deseription of property {b} Cost {business use only} {c) Shected cost
7 Listed property. Enter the amount from g 20 7
8  Tpial elecied cost of ssction 178 property. Add amounts in column {chines@and 7 8
9 Tentative deduction, Enter the smaller offine Sorime 8 9
10 Carmyoverof disaliowed deduction from fine 13 of your 2008 Form 4582 10
14  Business mcome mitation. Enter the smalier of business income {not less than zero) or line 5 (see instructions}; 11
12  Seciion 178 expense deduction. Add lines 8 and 10, but do notenter morg thanfne 51, .. .. .. . 12
13 Camyover of disallowed ceduction to 2010, Add dines 8and 10. less line 12 . . s s I 13 !
Note: Do nof use Part I or Part J)f below for listed property. Instead, use Part V.
] Special Depreciation Aliowance and Other Depreciation (Do not include listed property.) (See instr.)
14  Special depreciaion aflowancs for qualified property (other than fisted property) placsd in service
during the tax year (see instructions) e e 14 | 5,725
15 Propery subject to seclion 188(7){ 1) election 18
16  Other depregiation (including ACRS) ) i LB 22,646
MACRS Depreciation {De no+ ;nc!udn fiSL‘:d DFODDITV ) ( Sae mstru"tsor’s )
Section A
17  MACRS deduciions for assets placed in service in fax vears beginning before 2008 .
18 ¥¥ vou are alechng 1o group any assats placed in service during the ax vear into ore or more oanseral asset accounts, sheck here > m
Secfion B—Asssts Placed in Service During 2008 Tax Year Using the General Depreciation System
o (b) Month anc year | {¢) Besls for depreciation  |(q) Recovery ‘ _ )
{a} Classification of property placed in {businessfinvestment use . {e} Convention (f) Method {g) Depresiation deguchion
service oniv-see instruchons) pericd
18a  3-vea properiyv
b 5-ysar propery
¢ 7-vear propsrty
d  10-vear property
e 15-vear property 5,725 15.0 | HY 15008 286
f  20-year property ;
¢ 25-vear properiy 25 vrs. SiL
b Residential rental 27.5 yrs, MM SiL
propedty 27.5 vrs. MM s |
i Nonresidential real @wyrs. | WiV 5L
proparty | ! Miv SiL
Section C-—Assats Placed in Service During 2008 Tax Year Using the Alternative Depreciation System
202 Class jife f s |
b i2-vear l 7.2 VIS, S !
, | 4Qvrs. M sL
Summary (See instructions }
7t lUsted properiy. Znter amouni rom fine 26 i 21 | Sol
22 Total Acd amounts from fine 12, fings 44 through 17, lines 18 and 20 in solumn {g). and iine 21. Snter here :
anc on the apprepriaie fines of your return, Parinerships and § corporations—see instructions o oo o oo !
3 Forzsseie shown above and placed in service during the current vear, enter the E
portion of the basis gtirbutable to secfion 2838 costs [ 23
Form 4582 (2009)

‘or Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate instructions.

A
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UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES 58-2322015
Form 4552 (2008) Pags 2
Listed Property (inciude automobiles, certain other venicies, celivlar weiepnones, cenain compuiers, and
property used for enteriainment, recreation, or amusement.)
Note: For any vehicle for which you are using the standard misage rate or dsducting lease expense, complete only 24z,
24b. columns () through (¢) of Section A, ail of Section &, and Saction C if applicabls.
Section A—Depreciation and Other information {Caution; See the instructions for iimits for passenper aufomohbiles.)
Z4a Dc vou have evidence 1o support the Dusinesséinvestment use claimed? i ers l _fNo 24b  F"es" s the evidence written? !—} Yes m No
(@) w e (d) (e) 0 (g) th) )
Type of property}  Date placed in ! investmen use Cost or other Besls for depredation | Recovery Method/ Depreciation Elaciet section
o{fist vehicies semvice percantage basis (businessinvestment | period -] Convention deduction 179 cost
firgl} l } use onty}
25 Special depreciation aliowance for qualified listed property placed in service during the
tax vear ang used more than 50% in & oualified business use {see insiructions) ... ... ... ... .. ... .. .. 25
26  Property used mors than 50% in a gualified business uss;

07/31/07 100. 00w

2001 BUICK LESABRE |
l 6,885 6,885 SAOI! 200DBH
I

| .

27 Property uset 50% or less in s gualified business use:
! %J : ’ SiL-
L e
28  Add amounts in column (h). lines 25 through 27. Enter here and on line 24, page1 f 28 f 661
2¢  Addamountsin column (i), Ine 268, Enterhers and on ine 7, 5808 T . J 29
Section B—information on Use of Vehicles

Complete this section for vehicies ussd by e sole proprietar, partner, or other *more than 5% owner,” or relaisd person. i you provided vehicles

to your emploveses, firsl answer tne quesiions in Saciion C 1o see if vou meset an excepiion to compieting this section for fhose vehicles,

30 Toial businessinvesiment miles driven {a} {b) {c} {ch} 5]
during the year (do not include Vehicle 4 Vehicle 2 Vehicle 3 Vehick 4 Vehicle 5 Vehice §
comenating milss) _ |

31 Toial commuling miles driven during the year

22 Total other personal (roncommusing) miles driven 1 | .'

23 Tow! miles driven guring the vear. Add .
fnes 30 trough 32 '

34 Was the vehicle available for personal Yes MNg Yes } No Yes ho Yes ho Yes f No Yes No
use during ofeduly howrs? o

35 Was the vehicis used primarily by a
more than 5% owner or related person?

36 Is another vehicie available for personal uge? ... ... .. J l ]

Section C—Questions for Employers Who Provide Vehicles for Use by Their Employees
Answer these questions to determing IF you meet an exceplion to completing Section B for vehicles usad by employees whe are not
more than 5% owners or related persons {see instruciions).
| Yes hNo

37 Do you maintain a written policy statermnent that prohibiis alf personal use of vehicles, insluding commuting, by

vour employees?
38 Do you maintain & written policy statement that prohibits personal use of vehicles, except commuting, by vour
empioyees? Sse the insructions for vehickes used by corporate officers, directors, or 1% or more owners

38 Do vewi treat all use of vehicies by emplovess as parsonal use?
Do you provide more than five vehicles fo your smplovees, obtain information from your employese about the

4p
use of the vehicles, and retain the information received? .
41 Do you meei the requiremsrits concemning gualified automobile demonstation use? (See mstructions.y
Note: |7 vour answer to 37, 38. 20 40 or 41 is "Yes." do no! compiete Section B for the covered vehicles,
Amoriization
T I
te) !
(a} {B) L (_‘j) » ’ (e) Amortization (f)
A _ Date amurtization Amprizabie ! Code periot or I Amoriization for this vear
Desaription of costs i begins amaotni i seciion | percentage '

2 Amortizsiion of costs that begins during vour 2000 tax vear (sees ingtrustions):

w
I | i

| | |

[

-
3
)
R
i
o
5]
5
8.
)
8
il
o
=
]
o
©
©
o
" =3
52
@©
g
®
'3
£
5
fan ]
o
o
®
ot
m
3
‘<
G
®
s
E o
o3

Form 4562 (2008

R
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FYE: 12/31/2008

Federal Assef Report

Form 290, Page 1

08/07/2010 2:46 PM

129 PODIUM

Late Bus Sec Basis
Assst Descrintion in Service _ Cost % 179Bonus_for Depr  PerConv Meth Prior Current
15-vesr DS Property:
142 HYAC- 120 EAST 4/21/09 11.450 X 5,725 15 HY 150DB 0 6011
11450 5,725 0 6,011
Prior MACRS:
3 BOOKCASES 2/16/94 33 3% 3 HY 200DB 33 0
9 PROJECTORS 1/07/93 370 370 5 HY 200DB 370 0
1 OTHER FULLY DEPR 2/19/93 7.032 7.032 5 HY200DB 7,032 0
27 PRAYER ROOM TABLE 12731794 311 311 5 HY 200DB 311 0
43 PAGING SYSTEM 723/96 2,270 2,270 5 HY 200DEB 2,270 0
44 FAX 6/06/96 520 520 3 HY200DB 520 0
45 DESKIET PRINTER 8/31/96 456 456 5 HY 200DB 456 0
47 COMPUTER 6/66/97 2.480 2,480 5 HY200DB 2,480 0
4% COMPUTER TCSH 8/01/87 2,211 2,217 5 HY 20008 2211 0
46 COMPUTER GATEWAY 10/23/97 2,017 2,017 5 HY200DB 2,017 0
50 BACKUP 10/29/97 280 280 5 HY 200DB 280 0
51 PRINTER 8/29/97 280 280 5 HY 200DB 280 0
52 PRINTER 6/30/47 300 500 5 HY 200DB 300G 0
53 HUTCH 6/30/97 70 70 5 HY 200DB 70 0
54 DESK 4/30/97 620 620 5 HY200DB 620 0
35 CHAIR 4730757 419 419 5 HY 200DB 419 0
56 STORAGE RACK 1/22/97 177 177 5 HY 200DB 177 0
5§ BUILDING 11/23/98 422,810 422,810 39 MMS/L 106,583 10,842
3% COMPUTIER 10/25/98 3,499 3,499 5 HY200DB 3,499 0
60 MUSIC EQUIPMENT 12/22/99 1,064 1,064 5 HY200DB 1,064 8
61 COMPUTER 12/22/9% 2,518 2,519 5 HY200DB 2,519 0
62 COMPUTER 8/(13/99 1,190 1,190 53 HY 200DB 1,190 0
67 PIANO 11/01/99 6,400 6,400 5 MY 200DB 6,400 0
68 FURNITURE 11/10/99 1,303 1,303 5 HY200DB 1,303 0
69 LAPTOP COMPUTERS 11/16/99 7,154 7,134 5 HY 200DB 7,154 0
70 PRINTER 12/01/99 200 200 5 HY200DB 200 0
71 BREWER 10/21/99 180 190 5 HY 200DB 199 0
72 IMPROVEMENTS 11722/%9 3,163 3,163 3% MMGS/L 72 82
73 SMOKE DETECTORS 12/22/59 245 245 53 HY 200DB 245 0
78 115 EAST- PAVING 712/00 3,260 2,200 15 HY 150DB 1,356 130
79 115 EAST HOUSE - PAINT & FLOOR 3/10400 35,456 5456 5 HY200DB 3,456 0
82 115 EAST FURNISHINGS &/01/00 21,946 21,946 3 HY 200DB 21,046 0
i3 FURNISHINGS 6/01/00 38,660 38,660 5 HY 200DB 38,660 0
84 COMPUTERS & NETWORK 6/01/00 17,719 17,719 5 HY 200DB 17,719 g
85 VIDEO EQUIPMENT &/01/00 14,070 14,070 5 HY 260DB 14,070 0
86 12] PAVING 20/01 5,003 5,003 15 HY 150DB 2,787 206
87 120 PAVING 4/20/01 2,500 2,500 15 HY 150DB 1,593 147
88 120 FURNISHINGS 4730401 4,097 4097 7 HY200DB 4,097 0
8¢ 127 TABLES ETC 5/16/01 846 846 5 HY 200DB 846 0
9¢ 121 QFFICE EQUIPMENT §/23/01 3311 3311 5 HY 200DB 3,311 0
93 122 EAST AVE FURNISHINGS 11/15/02 1,393 X 975 7 HY 200DB 1,318 75
96 120EAST HVAC 12:19/02 3,701 X 2,59} 7 HY 200DB 3,503 198
101 WATER HEATER - 120 EAST 6/30/02 4,986 X 3,490 10 HY 200DB 4214 221
104 121 BQUIPMENT 6:30/03 5,828 X 2914 7 HY 20008 5,438 260
105 122 EAST - FURNISHINGS & APPLIANC 6/30/03 7.577 X 3,789 7 HY200DB 7.068 339
106 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 822403 7,471 X 3,736 5 HY 200DB 7,471 a
110 RECORDING EQUIPMENT 3701404 4,780 X 2,3%0 7 HY 200DB 4,247 214
111 LAPTOPS 1/30/04 2,083 X 1041 5 HY 200DB 2.023 60
112 VOICE MAIL 4405704 400 X 200 5 HY200DB 388 12
113 RECLINER 40504 198 X 89 7 HY 200DB 176 9
i14 121 EAST LANDSCAPING §17/04 2.363 X 4,682 15 HY 150DB 6,445 202
115 DVD & CD RECORDERS 8131704 920 X 460 5 HY 200DB 893 27
116 REFRIGERATOR 2/23/03 652 852 5 HY 200DB 539 75
117 COMPUTER SQUIPMENT - 121 EAST  648/05 6,485 5485 5 HY 200DB 5,365 747
118 PAGERS- 121 ZAST 5731005 2.895 2,895 3 HY 200DB 2.395 323
i19 EBQUIP & FURN - 121 ZAST 725005 784 784 7 EY200DB 339 70
121 JISEAST-HVAC 126705 3,833 3,833 15 HY 150D 1178 266
123 121 EAST-HVAC 12/14/05 4,438 4435 13 HY 150DB 1584 308
124 122 EAST- HVAC 6723/05 2,078 2,078 15 HY 150DB 629 j44
125 COMPUTER & MUSIC ZQUIPMENT TI31AE 2,187 2,187 3 HY 200D3 1.557 252
127 COPIER & COMPUTERS 918/06 4,690 4690 5 HY 200D3 3.339 341
128 ETAPESTRY 8/:5/0%5 5,507 £501 3 HEY 200DB 6,648 1,633
6/01/06 1.360 1,300 7 HY Z00DB 765 70
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- Federal Asset Report |

Form 290, Page 1

Date Bus Sec Basis
Assel Descripiion in Service Cost % 179Bonue _for Depr PerConv Meth Prior Current
131 121 EAST -HVAC ZONE SYSTEM 6/08/06 3,150 3,150 15 HVYis30DB 726 242
134 COMPUTER 4/07/07 1,634 1,634 3 HY 200DB 850 314
. 135 LAPTOPS 6/23/07 1,319 1,318 5 MY 200DB 686 253
136 CAMERA & ACCESSGRIES 11/28/07 1,178 1,178 3 HY 200DB 613 236
137 LAWN MOWER 1128107 1,014 1,014 7 HY Z00DB 393 178
138 PRINTERS & COMPUTER EQUIP HTGT 677 677 5 HY 200DB 352 130
- 141 TELEPHONE SYSTEM 2/13/08 600 X 480 S5 HY 200DB 120 192
651,869 659,416 334,311 19.2938
Other Depreciation:
37 LAND 11/23/98 246,451 246451 0 - Land 0 0
76 115 EAST AVE - HOUSE 4/05/60 85,141 85,141 27 MO S/L 26,961 3,096
77 LAND- 115 EAST AVE HOUSE 4/05/00 20,000 20,006 0 - Land 4] ¢
80 120 EASTIMPROVEMENTS 6/01/00 3,156 3,136 39 MO S/L 651 , 81
81 121 EAST AVE IMPROVEMENTS &/01/00 497,968 401,968 3% MO S/L 107,740 12,615
91 121 IMPROVEMENTS 4/09/01 2,831 2,831 35 MO S/L 560 7
85 120 EAST AVE IMPROVEMENTS 12/18/02 25,609 25699 39 MO S/L 3,881 658
97 122 EAST AVE HOUSE 9/26/02 £5,097 85,097 29 MO S/L 13,728 2,182
08 122 EAST AVE - LAND 9/26/02 20,000 20,000 0 - land 0 )
106 120 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 6/30/03 106,266 106,266 39 MO S/L 15,100 2,724
107 121 EAST DMPROVEMENTS 6/30/03 8,369 8365 3% MO S/L 1,189 215
108 122 EAST IMPROVEMENTS &6/30/03 6,976 6,976 27 MO S/ 1,406 253
120 SOFTWARE - 12] EAST 12/81/05 4.623 £,623 3 MOS/L 4 623 ¢
122 115 EAST - GUTTERGUARDS 9/25/03 2.500 2,500 27 MO S/L 299 91
130 120 EAST IMPROVEMENTS &A06/06 11,062 11,062 3% MO S/L 721 284
133 120 BEAST- ADD WALL 217407 2,613 2613 39 MOS/L 126 67
129 113 EASTROOF 627107 4226 4226 27 MO S/L 237 134
140 115 EAST- WINDOWS 11/04/08 4 2060 4200 27 MO S/4. 19 153
Totzl Other Depreciation 1,131,178 1,131,178 177.390 22.646
Total ACRS and Other Depreciation 1.131.178 1,131,178 177,390 22.646
Listed Property:
132 2001 BUICE LESABRE 731467 6,885 6,685 5 HY 200DB 2580 661
Sold/Scrapped: 3/15/09
6.885 6,885 3580 661
Grand Totals 1,831,382 1,803,204 515,281 48,616
Less: Dispositions and Transfers 6,885 6,885 2580 661 .
Lesgs: Start-up/Org Expense U] 0 ¢ 0
1.824 497 1.796.31 5311.701 47,955

Net Grand Teotals
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TN Asset Report

201010 UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES
8 .
Form 990, Page 1

FYE: 12/31/2008
Date Besis TN T Federal Difierence
Agsef Description in Service  Cost for Depr Prior Current Current Fad- TN
15-vear GDS Propertv:
142 HVAC- 120 EAST 4/21/09 11,450 11,450 it 382 6,011 3.629
: 114350 11,450 0 382 6.011 5,629
Prior MACRS:
3 BOOKCASES 2716594 236 336 336 { g 0
% PROJECTORS 1/07/93 370 370 370 0 . ¢ 0
11 OTHER RULLY DEPR 2/18/83 7,032 7,032 7,032 ¢ 0 0
27 PRAYER ROOM TABLE 12/31/94 311 311 311 0 4] 0
43 PAGING SYSTEM 1123796 2270 2,270 2,270 0 it 0
44 FAX 6/06/96 520 3520 520 0 0 o
45 DESKIET PRINTER 8/31/96 458 458 456 0 0 &
47 COMPUTER 6/06/27 2,480 2,480 2,480 0 0 G
A8 COMPUTER TCSH 8/G1/97 2,211 2,211 2,211 0 0 0
49 COMPUTER GATEWAY 10/23/97 2,017 2,017 2,017 O 0 0
50 BACKUP 10/2G/97 280 280 280 ¢ 0 0
51 PRINTER 8/29/97 280 280 280 0 0 O
42 PRINTER &/30/97 300 300 300 0 0 ¢
533 HUTCH /3G9F 70 70 70 ¢ G 0
534 DESK 47/303/97 620 620 620 0 0 0
55 CHAIR /30197 £19 414 41 0 0 0
56 STORAGE RACK 1/22/97% 177 177 177 0 0 0
58 BUILDING 11/23/98 423 810 422 810 106,583 10,842 10,842 4
30 COMPUIER 10/23/98 3,499 3,499 3,499 O ¢ ¢
60 MUSIC EQUIPMENT 12722/9% 1,064 1,064 1,064 0 0 0
61 COMPUTER 12/2279% 2,519 2,519 2.519 it 0 4]
62 COMPUTER B/3/99 1,180 1,180 1,190 0 0 0
67 PIANO 11/01/99 6,400 6,400 6,400 0 0 0
68 FURNITURE 11/10/99 1.303 1,303 1,303 4 ¢ 4
69 LAPTOP COMPUTERS 11/16/99 7154 T.154 134 0 a G
. 70 PRINTER 12/01/99 200 200 200 Q 0 0
71 BREWER 1072199 190 190 194 0 { 0
72 IMPROVEMENTS 11/22/95 3,163 3,183 721 82 82 0
73 SMOKE DETECTORS 12/22/99 245 245 245 0 0 0
78 115 EAST-PAVING T/12/00 2,200 2,200 1,336 130 130 ]
79 115 EAST HOUSE - PAINT & FLOOR 5710400 3,456 5,456 5,456 0 0 G
£2 115 EASTFURNISHINGS 6/01/00 21,946 21,946 21,946 ] 0 0
¥3 FURNISHINGS &/01/00 38,660 38,660 38,660 0 6] 0
84 COMPUTERS & NETWORK 6/01/00 17,718 17,719 17,719 0 it G
85 VIDEQ EQUIPMENT 6/01/00 14,070 14,070 14,670 0 ¢ ¢
86 121 PAVING 4/20/01 5,003 3,003 2,787 294 296 0
87 120 PAVING 4/20/01 2,500 2,500 1,393 147 147 0
88 120 FURNISEINGS 4720/01 4,097 4007 4097 0 0 0
80 12] TABLES,ETC 5/16/01 B46 844 846 G 4 0
60 121 OFFICE BQUIPMENT 8/23/01 3,311 3,311 3,311 ¢ O 0
% 122 EAST AVE FURNISHINGS 11/15/02 1,363 1.393 1,318 73 75 o
06 120 EASTHVAC 12/19/02 3,701 3,701 3,503 198 198 0
101 WATER HEATER - 120 EAST 6/30/02 4 986 4 986 4,214 221 221 G
104 121 EQUIPMENT 6/30/03 5,828 3,828 5438 260 260 0
105 122 EAST - FURNISHINGS & APPLIANC 6/30/03 7577 7,577 7.069 33 339 b
© 109 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 9/22/03 7471 747 7,471 b 0 0
110 RECORDING EQUIPMENT 3/01/04 4,780 4.780 4247 214 214 0
111 LAPTOPS 1/30/04 2,083 2,083 2.023 60 60 4
112 VOICE MAIL 4/05/004 400 A00 388 12 12 it
113 RECLINER 4105/04 198 198 176 9 g 0
114 121 EASTLANDSCAPING 8/17/04 9,363 - 9363 6,445 202 292 0
115 DVD & CD RECORDERS 8/31/04 920 920 802 27 27 0
116 REFRIGERATOR 2/23/03 €52 G652 539 73 75 G
117 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT - 121 ZAST G6/18/G3 6,485 6,485 5,365 747 747 0
118 PAGERS- 121 EAST 5731/05 2,895 2,895 2,395 333 333 0
116 EQUIP & FURN - 121 EAST TFI25HI5 784 784 53¢ 74 7 0
121 115 EAST-HVAC 1/26/05 3,833 2,833 1,i78 266 266 O
123 121 EAST-HVAC 12714705 4438 4,438 1,364 308 308 G
124 122 EAST-HVAC 6/23/05 2078 2,078 839 144 144 G
126 COMPUTER & MUSIC ZQUIPMENT 7/33/06 2,187 2187 1,537 252 252 it
127 COPIER & COMPUTERS 9/18/06 4 800 £.690 3,339 341 243 0
128 E TAPESTRY 8715106 §,50! 8,501 6,848 1,655 1,653 4]
6/01/06 1.360 1,360 763 170 170 ¢

128 PODIUM
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Date Basis T Th Federal Difference

Assot Description in Service  Cost for Depr Prior Current Current Fad- Th
131 121 EAST -HVAC ZONE SYSTEM 6/08/06 3,150 3,156 726 242 242 0
134 COMPUTER 4/47/07 1,634 1,634 850 314 314 0
. 135 LAPTOPS 6/23/47 1,319 1,310 686 253 253 0
136 CAMERA & ACCESSORIES 11/28/G7 1,178 1,178 613 236 226 0
137 LAWN MOWER 11/28/07 1,014 1.014 393 178 178 0
138 PRINTERS & COMPUTER EQUIP HATO7 677 677 2532 130 130 0
. 14) TELEPHONE SYSTEM 2/13/08 600 500 120 192 192 0
581,869 681,869 334311 10.298 19208 ]

Other Depreciation:
57 LAND 11/23/98 24645} 246 451 0 0 0 0
76 115 EAST AVE. HOUSE A/35/00 85,141 83,141 26,961 3,006 3,096 0
77 LAND - 1153 EAST AVE HOUSE 4/05/00 20,600 20,000 ¢ 4] 0 0
280 120 EAST IMPRCOVEMENTS 6/01/Q0 3,156 3,156 691 81 81 0
81 121 EAST AVE MPROVEMENTS 6/01/00 401 968 491,968 107,748 12,615 12,615 0
91 121 IMPROVEMENTS 4/08/0} 2,831 2,831 360 72 72 1t}
935 (20 EAST AVE IMPROVEMENTS 12/18/02 25,680 25,609 3,881 839 659 )
%7 122 EAST AVE HOUSE 9/26/02 85,097 85,007 13,728 2,182 2,182 i
0% 122 EAST AVE - LAND 9/26/02 206,060 20,000 ¢ 0 G ¢
106 120 EASTIMPROVEMENTS 6/30/03 106,266 106.266 13,100 2724 2,724 0
107 121 BASTIMPROVEMENTS 6/30/03 8,360 8,369 1,189 215 215 0
108 122 EASTIMPROVEMENTS 6/30/03 6,976 6,976 1,408 253 253 o}
120 SOFTWARE - 121 EAST 12/31/05 4,623 4,673 4 623 1t} 0 0
122 113 EAST- GUTTERGUARDS 9/26/05 2.500 2,500 289 91 91 G
130 120 EASTIMPROVEMENTS 6/06/06 11,062 11,062 721 284 284 {
133 120EAST - ADDWALL 20707 2,613 2,613 126 67 &7 ¢
139 115 EASTROOF &6/27/07 47226 4226 237 1534 134 0
140 115 EAST- WINDOWS 11/04/08 4200 4200 19 153 153 0
Total Gther Depreciation 1,131,178 1,131,178 177.290 22.646 22,646 0
Total ACRS and Other Depreciation 1,131,378 1,131,178 177,290 22,646 22,646 0
Listed Propercy:
132 2001 BUICK LESABRE 3107 6,885 6,885 3,580 661 661 i
Sold/Scrapped: 3/15/09

6,885 5.885 3.580 661 661 0
Grand Totals 1,831,382 1,831,382 515,281 42 987 48,616 5,628
Less: Dispositions 6,885 6,885 3,580 661 661 ¢
Leess: Start-up/Ore Expense 0 0 0 0 0 0
Net Grand Totals 1.824 497  1.824 497 311.701 472 326 47955 5.628

i
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Prior MACRS:
3

BOOKCASES
PROJECTORS

OTHER FULLY DEPR
PRAYER ROOM TABLE
PAGING SYSTEM

F 'l

DESKJET PRINTER
COMPUTER
COMPUTER TOSH
COMPUTER GATEWAY
BACKUP

PRINTER

PRINTER

HUTCH

DESK

CHATR

STORAGE RACK
BUILDING
COMPUTER

MUSIC BQUIPMENT
COMPUTER
COMPUTER

PIANG

FURNITURE

1APTOP COMPUTERS
PRINTER

BREWER
IMPROVEMENTS
SMOKE DETECTORS
115 EAST - PAVING

113 EAST HOUSE - PAINT & FLOOR

115 EAST FURNISHINGS
FURNISHINGS

COMPUTERS & NETWGRK

VIDEQ EQUIPMENT
12} PAVING

120 PAVING

120 FURNISHINGS

121 TABLES, ETC

12] OFFICE EQUIPMENT

122 EAST AVE FURNISHINGS

120 EAST HVAC

WATER HEATER - 120 EAST

12] EQUIPMENT

122 EAST - FURNISHINGS & APPLIANC
COMPUTER BQUIPMENT
RECORDING EQUIPMENT

LAPTOPS
YOICE MAIL
RECLINER

121 EAST LANDSCAPING

DVD & CD RECORDERS
REFRIGERATOR

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT - 127 EAST

PAGERS - 12] EAST

RQUIP & FURN - 121 EAST

113 EAST- HVAL
121 EAST- HVAC
122 EAST - HVAC

COMPUTER & MUSIC EQUIPMERT

COPIER & COMPUTERS
PODIUM

121 EAST -HVAC ZONE SYSTEM

4/21/09

2/16/94
1/07/93
2/19/93
12/31/94
7/23/96
6/06/96
8/31/96
&/06/97
B/01/57
10/23/97
10/26/97
8/25/57
6/30/97
6/30/97
4/30/97
4/30/97
/22197
11/23/58
16/237/98
12/22/99
12422199
8/03/99
11/01/9G
11710799
11/19/99
12/01/99
10/21/08
11/22/98
12/22/99
7712400
5110000
6/01/06
6/01/00
6/01/00
6/01/0C
4/20/01
4/20/01
4/20/01
5/16/01
8725701

11/15402
12/19/02

a/30/02
6/30/33
6/3G/03
9/22/03
3/01/04
1/30/G4
4105004
4/05/04
8/17/04
8/31/04
2723705
6/18/05
531405
7/25/05
1726405

1214705

6/23/05
751/06
918406
6/01/06
6/08/06

7,052
311
2,270
520
456
2,480
2211
2,017
280
280
300
70
620
419
177
422,810
3.499
1,064
2519
1,190
6,400
1,303
7,154
200
190
3,163
245
2,200
5456
21.946
38,660
17,718
14,670
5,003
2,500
2097
846
3,311
975
2,59]
3.490
2,914
3,789
3,736
2,390
1,043
200
99
4,682
. 460
652
6,485
2,895
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PerConv Meth Priop Current

HY S 0 5,816
9 5916

HY 15008 336 0
HY 150DB 370 0
BY 150DB 7,632 0
HY 1530DB 311 0
HY 150DB 2,270 Q
HY 150DB 320 0
HY 150DB 456 0
HY 150DB 2,480 @
HY 150DB 2,211 0
Y 150D8 2,017 0
HY 150DB 280 g
HY 150DB 280 0
HY 150DB 300 0
HY 150DB 70 g
HY 150DB 620 0
HY 150DB 419 0
HY 150DB 177 ]
MM S/L 107,024 10,570
HY 150DB 3,495 0
HY 150DB 1,064 g
HY 150DB 2.519 0
HY 150DB 1,190 0
HY 150DB 6,400 0
HY 150DB 1,303 0
HY 150DB 7,154 0
HY 1530DB 200 0
HY 150DB 190 0
MM S/L 740 8]
HY 150DB 245 g
HY 15008 1,356 130
HY 150D8 3,456 0
HY 150DB 21,946 0
HY 150DB 38,660 0
HY 150DB 17,718 0
HY 150DB 14,070 0
HY 150DB 2,787 296
" 150DB 1,393 147
HY 150DB 4,097 0
HY 150DB &46 0
HY 150DB 3,313 ]
HY 200DB 1,349 44
HY 20003 3,585 116
Hy 200DB 4,185 229
HY 200DB 5,438 260
HY 200DB 7069 339
HY 200DB .97 0
HY 20008 4.247 214
HY 200DB 1,851 232
HY 200DB 3828 1z
HY 200DB 176 9
HY 15608 6,445 292
HY 200D 893 27
HY 150D3 489 109
HY 150DB 4,865 080
HY 150DB 2,172 482
HY 150DB 44 §6
HY 15003 1,178 266
HY 150D3 1.364 308
EY 150DB 639 144
EY 15008 1.276 363
HY 150DB 2,737 78]
HY 150D8 614 i67
EY 150DB 726 242
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AMT Asset Report
Form 990, Page 1

06/07/2010 2:46 PM

Date
Assei Description in Service  Cost
134 COMPUTER A0767 1,634
135 LAPTOPS 6/23/07 1,319
. 136 CAMERA & ACCESSORIES 11/28/07 1,178
137 LAWN MOWER 11728007 1,014
138 PRINTERS & COMPUTER EQUIF 707467 77
141 TELEPHCNE SYSTEM 2/13/08 600
Other Depreciation:
37 LAND 11/23/9% 0
76 115 EAST AVE- HOUSE £/05/00 0
77 LAND - 115 EAST AVEHOUSE 4/05/00 it
80 120 EASTIMPROVEMENTS 6/51/00 0
81 121 EAST AVE IMPROVEMENTS &/01/00 0
91 121 IMPROVEMENTS 4109/01 ¢
95 120 EAST AVE IMPROVEMENTS 12/18/02 0
@7 122 EAST AVE BOUSE S/26/02 0
00 122 EAST AVE - LAND 8126102 G
106 120 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 630403 0
107 121 EAST IMPROVEMENTS &6/30/03 O
108 122 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 6/30/03 0
126 SOFTWARE - 127 EAST 12131405 0
122 115 BAST - GUTTERGUARDS /26105 0
128 ETAPESTRY 8/15/06 O
130 120 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 6/06/06 0
133 120 EAST- ADD WATLL 21797 0
139 113EBASTROOF 6ITT07 0
140 113 BAST - WINDOWS 11/04/08 0
Total Other Depreciation 0
Tota] ACRS and Other Depreciation 0
Listed Proparty:
132 200} BUICK LESABRE 751407 6,885
Sold/Scrapped: 3/15/08
6,885
Grand Totals 691,703
Less: Dispositions and Transfers 6,885
Net Grand Totals 654 818

Basis
1798onus_for Dapr PerConv Meth Prigr Currant
1,634 5 HY 150DB 662 292
1,319 5 HY 150DB 334 235
1,178 5 HY 150DB 471 210
1,014 7 HY 150DB 303 152
677 5 HY 150DB 24 121
X 300 5 HY200DB 360 96
650,735 325.029 18.144
0 0 Y 0 0
0 0 HY 0 0
0 ¢ HY 0 0
0 0 HY 0 0
9 0 HY 0 0
0 ¢ HY 0 0
0 ¢ HY 0 0
0 0 HY g 0
¢ 0 HY 0 0
0 ¢ HY 0 0
0 0 HY 0 0
¢ 0 HY 0 0
9 0 HY 0 0
0 0 HY 0 0
0 0 HY 0 9
G 0 HY 0 {
0 0 HY 0 0
0 ¢ HY 0 0
0 ¢ HY 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 9
€585 & HY 150DB 2,788 613
6,885 2,788 615
663,345 327,817 24,675
6,885 2,768 615
556.468 325029 24,060




201010 UNITED N_THOD ST RENEWAL SL,RV!CFS 06/07/2010 2:48 PM

Bonus Depreciation Repott

58-1322015
FYF: 12/31/2008
Date In Tax Bus Tax S5ac Currant Prior Tax - Basis
Asset Property Description Service Cost Pt 178 Exp Bonus Bornius jor Depr
Activity; Form 996, Page 1
03 122 BAST AVE FURNISHINGS 11/713/02 1,383 ¢ g 418 75
96 120 EASTHVAC 12/18/02 3,761 0 ¢ 1,110 2,551
101 WATER HEATER - 120 EAST 6/30/02 4,986 0 0 1,498 3,490
104 121 EQUIPMENT &/30/03 5,828 0 0 2,914 2 914
105 122 EAST - FURNISHINGS & APPLIANCE  6/30/03 7577 0 0 3,788 .} 789
108 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 9/22/03 7,471 G 0 3,735 3,736
110 RECORDING EQUIPMENT 301704 4780 g G 2,390 2,390
1117 LAPTOPRS _ 1/30/04 2,083 0 G 1.042 1,041
112 VOICE MAIL 4/05/04 4450 1 0 200 204
113 RECLINER 4/05/04 198 0 0 99 99
114 121 EAST LANDSCAPING 8/17/04 9,363 ¢ 0 4,681 4.682
115 DVD & CD RECORDERS 8/31/04 220 0 0 460 460
14] TELEPHONE SYSTEM ‘ 2/13/08 600 0 0 120 480
142 HVAC - 120 EAST 4/231/0% 11,450 {0 5,725 4 5,725
Form 994, Page 1 60.750 0 5,725 22453 32.572

Grand Total 60,750




201010 UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES 06/07/2010 2:46 PM
5 Depreciation Adjustment Report -

All Business Activities

AMT
Adjustments/
Form Unit Asset Descriotion Tax AMT Preferences
‘MACRS Adjustments:
Page 1 ] 3 BOOKCASES 0 0 0
Page ! 1 o FROJECTORS 0 0 0
Page i ] 11 QTHER FULLY DEPR 0 0 0
Page ] 1 27 PRAYER ROOM TABLE o o 0
Page ! 1 43 EAGING SYSTEM ] 0 0
Page ] 44 FAY 0 0 0
Page | 1 45 DESKIJET PRINTER 0 0 0
Page ] ] 47 COMPUTER g 0 0
Page ] 1 48 COMPUTER TOSH 0 0 0
Page | 1 49 COMPUTER GATEWAY 0 O g
Page | 1 50 BACKUF 0 4 0
Page | 1 51 PRINTER 0 0 0
Page 1 i 52 PRINTER ¢ ] 0
Page ] 1 53 HUTCH ¢ 0 0
Page 1 I 54 DESK. 0 0 0
Page ] ] 55 CHAIR 0 ¢ ¢
Page ) ] 56 STORAGE RACK 0 0 0
Pagel . 1 58 BUILRING 16,842 14,570 272
Page ] 39 COMPUTER 0 0 G
Page ! 1 ] MUSIC EQUIPMERT 0 0 o
Page ] i 6] COMPUTER 0 0 0
Page ] i 62 COMPUTER 0 0 0
Page ! 1 87 PIANO 0 ¢ 0
Page } 1 68 FURNITURE 0 0 0
Pagz 1 i 69 1LAPTOP COMPUTERS 0 0 0
Page ] ] 70 PRINTER 0 0 0
Page ] 1 71 BREWER 0 a o
Page ] 1 72 DMPROVEMENTS 82 83 ]
Pags 1 1 73 SMOKE DETECTORS 0 0 0
Page ] 1 78 115 EAST - PAVING 130 130 0
Page ] 1 79 115 EAST HOUSE - PAINT & FLOOR 0 0 0
Page i g2 115 EAST FURNISHINGS & it 0
Page ] ] 3 FURNISHINGS 0 {} o
Page ! 1 84 COMPUTERS & NETWORK 0 0 0
Pags ] 1 83 VIDEO BQUIPMENT 0 0 H
Page i 86 121 PAVING 298 296 0
Page } 1 g7 120 PAVING 147 147 0
Page ] ] 88 120 FURNISHINGS 0 g 0
Page ] i gg 121 TABLES, ETC 0 0 0
Page ! ! 90 121 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 0 0 0
Page ] 1 3 122 EAST AVE FURNISHINGS 7 44 31
Page ] i 96 120 EAST HVAC . 198 116 82
Pagel ! 101 WATER HEATER - 120 EAST 223 229 -8
Page | ] 104 121 EQUIPMENT 260 260 0
Page ] ] 165 122 EAST - FURNISHINGS & APPLIANCES 339 339 0
Page ] i 109 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT ¢ 0 0
Page ] ! 110 RECORDING EQUIPMENT 214 214 0
Page ] 1 111 LAPTOPS 50 232 -172
Page | 1 112 VOICE MAIL 12 12 0
Page ] 113 RECLINER g i 0
Page } 1 114 12} EAST LANDSCAPING 29 292 0
Page i 115 DVD & CD RECORDERS 2 2 0
Page ] ] 116 REFRIGERATOR 73 109 -34
Page } 1 117 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT - 121 EAST ) 1,080 -33
Page 1 j 118 PAGERS - 121 EAST 333 482 ~149
Page | 1 119 EQUIP & FURN - 121 EAST 70 56 -26
Page 1 ] 121 115 EAST - HVAC 266 266 0
Page ] ! 123 121 EAST - HVAC 308 - 308 0
Page ] ! 124 122 EAST - HVAC 144 1o4 0
Page i j i26 COMPUTER & MUSIC EQUIPMENT 252 365 113
Page ] i 127 COPIER & COMPUTERS 541 781 =240
Page 1 ] 129 PODIUN 170 167 3
Page 1 ] i3] 121 BAST -HVAC ZONE SYSTEM 242 222 6
Page ) ] i32 2001 BUICK LESABRE 66) 615 46
Page ] 1 134 COMPLUITER 314 292 huie}
Page 1 i 135 LAPTOPS 253 235 H
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Depreciation Adjustment Report

58-1322015
Al Business Activities

FYE: 12/31/2008
AMT

Adiustments/

Formy Unit Asset Dascription Tax AMT Preferences
Page ] 1 136 CAMERA & ACCESSORIES 226 210 16
Page 1 1 137 LAWN MOWER 178 132 28
Page | } 138 PRINTERS & COMPUTER EQUIP 130. 12] 9
Page i 141 TELEPHONE SYSTEM 192 96 94
Page ] 1 142 HVAC- 120 EAST 6011 5.916 95
; 24317 24.675 -358
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201010 UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES
58-1322015 Future Depreciation Report  FYE: 12/31/10
EYE: 12/31/2009 Form 990, Page 1
Date In
Asset Description Service Cost Tax AMT
Prior MACRS:
3 BOOKCASES 2116494 536 0 0
9 PROJECTORS 1/07/9% 370 0 0
11 OTHER FULLY DEPR 2/19/93 7,032 0 0
27  PRAYER ROOM TABLE 12/31/94 311 0 0
435 PAGING SYSTEM 7/23/96 2,270 0 0
44 EAX 6/06/96 520 0 0
45 DRESKJET PRINTER 8/31/96 436 0 0
47  COMPUTER 6/06/97 2,480 0 0
48  COMPUTER TOSH 8/61/97 2211 0 0
45 COMPUTER GATEWAY 10/23/97 2,017 0 0
50 BACKUP 10/29/97 280 0 ¢
5] PRINTER 8/20/67 280 0 0
52 PRINTER 6/30/97 300 6 0
53 HUTCH 6/30/97 70 0 0
54  DESK 4/30/97 620 0 0
55 CHAIR 4130/57 419 ¢ 0
56  STORAGE RACK 1/22/97 177 0 0
58 BUILDING 11/23/98 422,810 10,841 10,570
59 COMPUTER 10/23/98 3,499 0 0
50 MUSIC BQUIPMENT 12/22199 1,064 0 0
61 COMPUTER 12/22/99 2,519 0 0
62 COMPUTER 8/03/99 1,190 0 D
67  PLANO 11/01/99 6,400 0 0
68  FURNITURE 11710/99 1,303 ¢ 0
60  LAPTOP COMPUTERS 11/19/99 7,154 0 0
70 PRINTER 12/01/99 200 0 0
71  BREWER 10/21/99 190 0 ¢
72 IMPROVEMENTS 11/22/99 3,163 81 8]
73 SMOKE DETECTORS 12/22/99 243 0 0
78 115 EAST- PAVING 7/12/00 2,200 129 129
79 115 EAST HOUSE - PAINT & FLOOR 5/10/00 5456 0 0
§2 115 EAST FURNISHINGS 6/01/00 21,946 0 0
$3  PFURNISHINGS , 6/01/00 38,660 0 0
84  COMPUTERS & NETWORK 6/01/00 17,719 0 o
85 VIDEC EQUIPMENT 6/01/00 14,070 0 0
8 121 PAVING 4120101 5,063 295 295
87 120 PAVING 4/20/01 2,500 148 148
88 120 FURNISHINGS 4£20/01 4007 0 0
§ 121 TABLES, ETC 5/16/01 846 6 0
90 12} OFFICE BQUIPMENT 8/23/01 5,311 0 0
93 122 EAST AVE FURNISHINGS 11/15/02 1393 0 0
96 120 EASTHVAC 12/19/02 3,701 0 ¢
101  WATER HEATER - 120 EAST 6/30/02 4986 220 229
104 121 EQUIPMENT 6/30/03 5.828 130 13
105 122 EAST - FURNISHINGS & APPLIANCES  6/30/03 7.577 169 169
109 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 9/22/03 7,471 0 o
110 RECORDING EQUIPMENT 3/01/04 4780 213 213
111 LAPTOPS 1/30/04 2,083 0 0
112 VOICEMALL 4105404 400 0 0
113 RECLINER 4/05/04 198 9 9
174 121 EAST LANDSCAPING 8/17/04 9,363 276 276
115 DVD & CD RECORDERS 8/31/04 920 0 0
116  REFRIGERATOR 2/23/05 652 38 54
117 COMPUTER BQUIPMENT - 121 EAST 6/18/05 6,485 373 540
118 PAGERS. 121 EAST 5/31/05 2,895 167 341
119 EQUIP & FURN - 12] EAST 7/25/05 784 70 96
121 115 EAST-HVAC 126/05 3,823 239 239
125 12] EAST - HVAC 12714405 4438 276 276
124 122 EAST- HVAC 6/23/C5 2,078 129 129
126  COMPUTER & MUSIC BQUIPMENT 7/31/06 2,187 252 364
127 COPIER & COMPUTERS 9/15/06 4,690 540 781
128 ETAPESTRY 8/15/06 §.501 0 0
126 PODIUM 6/01/06 1,360 121 166
i31 121 EAST -HVAC ZONE SYSTEM &/08/06 2,150 218 216
134  COMPUTER 4/67/07 1.634 188 272
123 LAPTOPS 623407 1318 152 220
- 11/28/07 1178 133 167

CAMERA & ACCESSORIES




201010 UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES

58-1322015

FYE: 12/31/2008

Form 990, Page 1

0B/07/2010 2:46 PM

Future Depreciation Report FYE: 12/31/10

Date In
Asset Description Service Cost Tax AMT
137 LAWN MOWER 1172807 1,014 126 124
138 PRINTERS & COMPUTER EQUIP 7/07/07 677 78 113
141 TELEPHONE SYSTEM 2/13/08 600 115 38
142 HVAC- 120 EAST 4721709 11.450 544 382
693,319 16,273 16,720
Other Depreciation:
57 LAND . 11/23/98 246 451 o 0
76 115 EAST AVE - HOUSE 4/35/00 B5.141 3,096 4]
77 LAND - 113 EAST AVE HOUSE 4/05/80 20,040 0 0
80 120 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 6/01/00 3,158 1 ¢
81 121 EAST AVEIMPROVEMENTS 60100 401,968 12,614 0
91 121 IMPROVEMENTS 4/09/01 2,831 73 0
o5 120 EAST AVE IMPROVEMENTS 12718402 235,699 659 0
97 122 EAST AVE HOUSE 9/26/G2 85,007 2,182 ¢
99 122 BAST AVE- LAND /26/02 20,600 & 0
106 120 EAST IMPROVEMENTS G/30/05 106,266 2,725 0
1467 121 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 6/30/03 8,368 234 O
108 122 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 6/30/03 6,976 2354 0
120 SOFTWARE - 121 EAST 12/31/05 4623 0 0
122 115 BAST - GUTTERGUARDS G/26/05 2.500 2] ¢
13¢ 120 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 6/06/06 11,062 283 Nt
133 120 EAST - ADD WALL 213707 2,613 67 0
139 115 EAST ROCF 6/27/07 4226 . 153 0
140 115 EAST - WINDQWS 11704408 4200 153 0
Total Gther Depreciation 1,131,178 22.645 0
Total ACRS and Other Depreciation 1,131,178 22,645 0
Grand Totale 1.824.467 38,918 16,720
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FYE: 12/31/2009 Form 290, Page 1

Daie in
Assel Description Service Cost TN
Prior MACRE:

3 BOOKCASES 2/16/94 334 1]

9 PROJECTORS 1/07/93 370 0

i1 OTHER FULLY DEPR 2/15/93 7,032 0
27 PRAYER ROOM TABLE 12/31/94 311 t]
43 PAGING SYSTEM Tr23/96 2,270 0
44 FAX 6/06/96 520 4]
45 ESKJET PRINTER 8/31/96 436 0
47 COMPUTER 6/06/97 2,480 0
48 COMPUTER TOSH 8/01/97 2211 0
45 COMPUTER GATEWAY 10/23/97 2,017 0
50 BACKUP 10/29/97 280 i,
51 PRINTER 8/20/97 280 0
52 PRINTER 6/30/97 300 0
53 HUTCH 6/30/97 70 0
54 DESK 4/30/97 620 0
55 CHAIR 4730497 419 ¢
56 STORAGE RACK 1/22/97 177 0
58 BUILDING 11/23/98 £22 810 10,841
59 COMPUTER 10/23/98 3,499 0
60 MUSIC EQUIPMENT 12/22/99 1,064 {
61 COMPUTER 12/22/99 2519 0
62 COMPUTER 8/03/09 . 1,180 4]
67 PIANO 11/01/99 6,400 i,
68 FURNITURE 11/10/99 1,303 &
&9 LAPTOP COMPUTERS 13/19/99 7,154 0
7 PRINTER . 12/01/99 200 0
71 BREWER 10/21/99 190 0
7 OVIPROVEMENTS 11/22/99 3,163 81
73 SMOYXE DETECTORS 12722799 245 i
78 113 EAST - PAVING 7/12/00 2.200 129
79 115 EAST HOUSE - PAINT & FLOOR 5/10/00 5,456 ¢
82 115 EAST FURNISHINGS 6/01/00 21,946 Y
g3 PURNISHINGS &/01/06 38,660 0
84 COMPUTERS & NETWORK 6/03/00 17,719 0
83 VIDEQ EQUIPMENT 6/01/00 14,070 ‘ 0
86 121 PAVING 4/20/01 5,003 205
87 120 PAVING /20/01 2,500 148
88 120 FURNISHINGS 4/20/01 4.097 {
89 121 TABLES, ETC 5/16/01 846 ¢
ao 121 QFFICE EQUIPMENT §/23/01 3,311 0
Q3 172 EAST AVE FURNISHINGS 11/15/02 1,393 0
96 120 EASTHVAC 12719102 3,701 0
0] WATER HEATER - 120 EAST 6/30/02 4,986 220
104 121 BEQUIPMENT 6/30/03 5,828 130
105 122 BAST - FURNISHINGS & APPLIANCES  6/30/03 7577 169
109 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT /22/03 7471 0
110 RECORDING EQUIPMENT 3/31/04 . 4,780 213
111 LAPTCOPS 1/30/04 2,083 0
112 VOICE MAIL 4/05/04 400 0
113 RECLINER 4/05/04 19§ 9
114 121 EAST LANDSCAPING 8/17/04 9363 276
115 DVD & CD RECORDERS 8/31/04 020 0
116 REFRIGERATOR 233405 652 38
117 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT - 121 EAST 6/18/03 6,485 373
11§ PAGERS - 121 EAST 5/31/05 2,893 167
118 BQUIP & FURN - 121 EAST 7/25/05 784 70
121 I3 EAST-HVAC 1/26/03 3,833 239
123 121 EAST - HVAC 12714705 4,438 276
124 122 EAST - HVAC 6/23/03 2078 128
126 COMPUTER & MUSIC EQUIPMENT 7131106 2,187 252
12T COPIER & COMPUTERS Q118706 4,690 540
128 ETAPESTRY 8/15/06 8,501 ¢
126 PODIUM 6/01/06 1.360 121
133 121 FAST -BVAC ZONE SYSTEM 6/08/0% 2136 219
134 COMPUTER AFQTI0T 1.634 188
125 LAPTOPS 6723407 1,319 152
11728407 1,178 132

136 CAMERA & ACCESSORIES
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TN Future Depreciation Report  FYE: 12/31/10
Form 990, Page 1
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FYE: 12/31/2008
Daie in
Assat Dascription Service Cost N
137 LAWN MOWER 11/28/07 1,014 126
138 PRINTERS & COMPUTER EQUIP /07407 677 78
141 TELEPHONE SYSTEM 2/13/08 600 113
142 HYAC - 120 EAST 4121709 11,450 763
693.319 16,4582
Other Depreciation:

57 LAND 11723498 246451 g
76 115 EAST AVE - HOUSE 4/03/00 85,141 3,096
77 LAND - 115 EAST AVE HOUSE 4/05/00 20,000 0
80 120 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 6/G1/00 L1568 81
81 121 EAST AVE IMPROVEMENTS &/01/00 491,968 12,614
9] 121 IMPROVEMENTS 4/09/01 2,831 73
B3 120 EAST AVE IMPROVEMENTS 12/18/02 25,699 659
a7 122 EAST AVE HOUSE /26/02 85,007 2182
99 122 EAST AVE - LAND 8/26/02 20,600 0
106 120 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 6/30/03 106,266 2,725
107 121 EAST DMPROVEMENTS 6/30/03 8,368 214
108 122 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 6/30/03 6,876 254
120 SOFTWARE - 121 EAST 12/31405 4.623 G
122 115 EAST - GUTTERGUARDS 9/26/05 2,500 91
130 120 EAST IMPROVEMENTS 6/06/06 11,062 283
133 120 EAST - ADD WALL 22707 2,613 57
135 113 EASTROOF 6/27/07 4,226 133
140 115 EAST - WINDOWS 11/04/08 4200 153
Toia} Other Depreciation 1.131.178 22 645
Total ACRS and Other Depreciation 1,131,178 22,645
Grand Totals 1,824,497 36137




201010 UNITED METHODIST RENEWAL SERVICES
8 Federal Statements

6/7/2010 2:46 PM

Tax-Exemnt Interest on investments.

Unrelated Exciusion Posial Acqguired after
Descripfion Amount _ Business Code  Coge Code 6/30/75
ITNTEREST AND DIVIDENDS 5 6,221 i4 TN
UNREALIZED GAIN 74,011 14 TH
3 80,232

Total
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201010 08/67/2010 2:45 P

Forms 880 / 880-EZ Return Summary

For catendar ysar 2008, or tax year beginning

, and ending

58-1322015

UNITED METEODIST RENEWAIL SERVICES
FELLOWSHIP, INC.
Net Asset | Fund Balance at Beginning of Year 1,846 685
Revenue
Contributions 627,460
Program service revenue 210,755
tnvestment income 80,232
Capftal gain / joss 356
Special events:
Gross revenue
Direct expenses
Net income _
Other income 34,020
Total revenue 952,832
Expenses
Program services 706,139
Management and general 238,639
Fundreising 55,718
Total expenses 1.001,49%¢
Excess / {deficit) -48, 664
Ofher changes
Net Asset / Fund Balance at End of Year 1,788,031
Reconciliation of Revenue Reconciliation of Expenses
Total revenue per fnancial statements 852,832 Total expenses per financial staternents 1,001,468
L.ess: Less:
Unreglized gains Donated services
Donated services Pricr year adjustments
Retoveries Losses
Other Other
Plus: Plus:
Invesiment expenses tnvastrent expensss
Other Other —
Total revenue per return 952,832 Total expenses per return 1,001,48
Balance Shest
Baginning Ending Differences
Assets 1,824 482 1,888,128
Liabilifies 77,7587 91,087
Net assats i,846,655 4,788,063 —~48, 664

Miscellaneous information

Amended retum

Retum / exiended due date

Failure fo file penalty

i5/10

7

[

08/




